Extra Heavy Duty, 1-Needle, Overedging Machine

EEEEYR—AHA—-N—OvIZoY

MOG-2404N .ove

Extra Heavy Duty, 2-Needle, Overedging Machine

EEIBEYA AR A—N—Ov o=

MOG-2414 N z1c

Extra Heavy Duty, Safety Stitch Machine
EEEEVIAA y—Ov Iz

MOG-2416 N

PARTS LIST

i ¥
Z{J%ﬁ\
<.. B 1 :m)

19589407
No.0513-00




HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST
NR=YYALDRF

1. The part numbers of parts shown in the frgure indicate the corresponding numbers {Ref. No.) shown by the Index.
F-rantfarnakia, HoibhTodN RelM)EZHETL2A-Fuv2RA0LaT, £ aErh»h T,

2. Explanation of codes
iLEMikeER
1} Codes on the '"Note” column
EEET MORS

@ L means this part is changed from the previous parts jist.
FEGA-Y AL CRLTSBEEA AR EERL T,
(B O0L. ... .. refer 1o the “Note” explanation at bottom of page.
{0l ~— D FO R MEREALFEEL TT A v,

2) Codes on the 'E.C. (Engineering change}’ column
CEEFEAT MOKS
(1) A.10/83. ... Added from October, 1983
19834 10B & NEME hiz.

(2) D.10/83 .. .. Obsoleted from October, 1983
19835108 £ N HifR 3 At

r@ When previous parts {Qbsoleted part} and new parts {Added parts) are not interchangeable with each other:

BMOORBE»r LV EEOES
in this case, even obsoleted part {D.) can be ordered with the obsoleted part number, 50 select the parts with changed dates and place your orders,
COEBESUHARROIENNRETLIENTAEI T, HEFRICLN, CERLSOMEREFHERL T I EXTFT S0,
Exampie ({§])
Elif. Note .fa” No, Description E.C. ?%:1:-
: JEEC EE] £ TEFHB & k= HWE
1 +  B1401-100-000  Needle bar D10/83] /1y ai— -
| 11 % §1401-100000-A Needle bar 1A10/83] Y — 1
ﬁ{z “ B11056-200000  Frame cover b 10/83] { B1105-300-000 -
+ T
& B1105-300000]  Frame cover PA10/83 P L ihen ¥

——@ In case when previous parts and new part are interchangeable with each other:

BANEIRESHBBENEE

in this case the new part number is replaced on the * & # (Japanese}” column of the previous parts, so please order by the new part number.
ZonESit, AMSOMYSEMCIALALAFLUSErRALTHNETOT, SFFILVEKBTIEXT 20,

& €.10/83
1 « [B1105500000]  Frame cover Ic.10/83) BTIDB660000 1
Correct No. Wrong No,
ELvaE EiAE

Piease arder by the correct part number.
FELCEEFBTIENTT 2w,
@ M.10/83 ..... The amount required is changed from October, 1983
: The new amount required is shown in the "Amt. Req'’. column,
183 DB I NHBHFTEI Y -1z, ZOSBSHBNMCEFHLOHE»rRTLTHN 2T,

3) Codes on the ""Amt, Req.” column
BT MOES

D2 .. Indicates amount required is 2.
#HR. Z2EBL+ERHLIEIT, -
@ 20 ... 0, indicates fength in meters. {unit is meter}
&, 2A—PAEERHLET. (BERX—bLTT)
3 — e Indicates parts obsoleted from the parts list.
A=A LEEI NIRRT T .
@‘ [5 1 2 Indicates sub parts which construct the assembly part.

Assembly part is shown as “asm.” and 2 3 in Japanese, in the “Description’” column,
M AMS L TV 5324 EHHL LT, HBKISHEMOIELT “asm” MIXTLZ I ¢RFLTHNET.

L LT B o T e R N e N 2k LR e R e e e e e e L L e o e et Rl

When Ordering The Spare Parts:

In order to ensure that we deliver the correct parts 1o you, please c¢learly state when ordering the corresponding PART NUMBER
{ex. 81108-012-A00} and also the PARTS LIST NUMBER {ex. 001001, given at the top right of the cover) or the MACHINE SERIAL
NUMBER, because there are some parts which have been changed.

i

i

i

]

;

{

| BABREXNROIER

! —

j SOy JRARCREE ATUSHABG L EXORG. BEOESBIZ L. B1109-012-A00) TIEXT & L,
: bt T, TROA—VIALOERES (RIRA L, FIAE, N0010-01R B, BEES & JERATAFELT
P T, X RBOEOBED—HAEEC U IBEHFHNETOTITHT AL,

i o’—.o‘--o‘ﬁv‘-o‘ﬁﬂﬁO‘ﬁO‘fbt\ﬁt‘-'\‘*--o‘-.ti-.l'-—.ol-.tl-\0'—..t—.o'-.l'-.tﬁ;‘-.t*—..‘--&‘ﬁt:ﬂt‘ﬂt‘-\i‘-\“"\-"‘ﬂ“‘""““"““"‘""“l"‘“"‘"‘"“"““'ﬁ“‘\i"""-""“"""““““'""’ﬁ‘"""

P L e L T



CONTENTS

B R

1. FRAME COMPONENTS (1) tuririiitiniee it eeeeassnensonsnesnrensennsessnnans 1
7 U—LBE (D

2. FRAME COMPONENTS (2) o'ttt it ittt ittt tieeeetneensenenansrrnirnneenns 3
7 VLR (2)

3 CRANKSHAR T COMPONEN TS L\ttt ittt ittt et e ensrsevnrseeennenenannes 5
FEEBEIR ‘

4. NEEDLE DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS ............. @ e e erer e, 7
s EBY R

5. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (1) vuuuvtiriitiineee e iere e ane e 9
=9 B (1)

6. FEED MECHANISHM COMPONENTS (2) t\vrriitneet i ieee et e e vnenrenns 11
A9 BE (2)

7. UPPER & LOWER LOOPER COMPONENTS . .\'vvrteitttieeeeeer e erennennnnnn, 13
E—=nN— Tl B

8. CHAIN LOOPER COMPONERTS (FOR MOG-2416N) & ovevevrvrrarennennnennns e 15
TEBENN-N—BR (MG-2416NH)

9. PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS (1) tuttiriitinteteeneeneee e et 16
B4R (D

10, PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS (2) . \riiniintitie e ieee et cee e e e 17
AR @)

11. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS ...\ .itiereiiin et tiinieinniininnennn, 19
HFEFEAR ,

12. LOVER KNIFE COMPONERTS o\ttt toene e ees e ee e e e e e 21
T X 2 B4&

13. UPPER KNIFE COMPONENTS L.ttt ittt e eee e tee et 23
1 2 2R

14. NEEDLE COOLING MECHANISHM COMPONENTS o .\'veiitereeeeeeennansninnnins 24
sHgHEERR

15. LUBRICATION MECHANISH COMPONENTS . .vovrtnreeennee e eee e e, 25
ERTE T

16. SEMI-SURKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS \\vvvivtitee e rneseieenennannnnnnins 28
# R F -7V ER

17. FULLY-SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS ©o'vitttiitte e et e eea e 27
22U T — 7 WEER

18. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (FOR MOG-2404N,MOG-2414N) +'vvvrvnneorrvannnnnn, 29
FSTILEREE  (MOG-2404N, MOG-2414NFT) _

19. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (FOR MOG-2416N) .. ... ovvrreoe e 31
R ERAR (MOG-2416NF)

20. SPECIAL ORDER PARTS COMPONENTS ..ot vttt eneeeerreeanenneeanenn, 33
FFRIE SRR
NUMERICAL THDEX OF PARTS . 'ttittitttet e et et e e et e 34
%5l ‘

by ala vt e s e ol ade e e B olr
ROk ARy ol

she st sbe sl by ke
TAUP AR AT R A R R RS

1
36

[ Note ] For export specification, and E at the end of the type designation.

x ES
% ( Examples }  MOG-2416NE %
¥ [ FEE ] BHABRERE ORI ENdE T, %
* (&1 ) MOG-2416NE %
Rk ok ***-.‘#:.’:a’:#*$*****#={=**a‘:*$***-r"$a"$$*:::-i::.‘:***-‘2‘***a’:****#%‘#%#$a”%‘#*$$**$*#i SRAtk



1. FRAHE COMPONENTS (1)
7 V—ALB%R (1)




REF « NO«

DESCRIPTI1ION

ST OSSO D LA L D D D D N D e A R R D T D o W R D N R KD N G R B R A B B D A A e He R e A R o e 4 e

NOTE E > A 35
118-01255%

02 118-01354
115-01301

55-8110422-TP
HZ~0420350-KP
CS-0400511-5D

CLOTH PLATE ASM.
CLOTH PLATE ASH.
ECCENTRIC BUSHING
SCREW 11/64-40 t=4
DI15C SPRING

THRUST COLLAR D=4 W=S

RI3%1 AJ93)° 951
bARD" 11/64~40 L=%
TN %

AJA+or D=4 HW=5

55-8080322~-TP
119-50607
118-02204
118-02402
N5-6110420-5P
55-6111440-5P

SCREW 1/8=-44 {=3,2
CLOTH PLATE COVER
RUBBER PLUG

SPRING

NUT 11/64-40

SCREW 11/64-40 L=14.0

FAxH% 1/8-44 L=3,2
Aravf1nns -

RIZINN" - $%=-337%4
A3 1 hInTIA™2
QIn2sIt 11/764-40
€32™ 11/64=-60 L=}4

118+02303
WP-0450000-5D
55-54110715-5¢P
55-4091015-5P
<03 120-00600
$5-4120615-5P

STOPPER
HASHER
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7
SCREW 9/64-40 L =10
CLOTH PLATE SIDE COVER
SCREM 3/16-28 L=6

4.5X8X0.5

)L NIATXEIN®
E3T* N2 4.5X8X0.5
FTAY23Y 11764=-40 L=7
TAU 25 9/64-40 L=10
R/9%1 IINA° -

AR 3/16-28 L=6

1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
t
1
1
1
1
2
2
3
1
2
19 S04 120-00709 CLOTH PLATE SIDE COVER /9% 1 aynnc-~ 1
20 . 118-02501 FEED MACHANISM COVER 19y23 1
21 55-1090930-5P SCREW 9/64~40 L=8.6 F525% 9/64=-40 L=B.6 1
22 55-4090815-5p SCREHW 9/64-40 L=8 TARRYY 976440 L=8 §
23 118=-02709 RUBBER PLUG A2 ¢ #e-35t3 A 1
24 TA-1250406~R0 RUBBER PLUG FAP2 Dz12.5 L=4 1
25 118-02600 GASKET 19079 N®9%3 1
26 118-51100 COVER $3I909P175 1
27 118-04309 GASKET FIYPYPEII NI 1
28 55-4110715=5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 tA® 23 11/64-40 L=7 4
29 Q03 118-03905 CHIP GUARD COVER»s LEFT R/PATAN® = E3®yY 1
30 S04 118-04002 CHIP GUARB COVERs LEFT RIP2ACAN® = [Q%Y 1
31 55-7110510-5SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=z5 IRE325® 11/64-80 L= 5 2
32 04 120-26308 CHIP GUARD COVER R/PAE AN - 1
33 Oy 120-26100 CHIP GUARD COVER R/PA2 AN - i
14 55-3090610~SP SCREW 9/64=-40 Lz=6 ST Q76440 L=b 2
15 118-50805 LOOPER COVER EIL S TIL 1
35 118-03004 LODPER COVER HINGE PIN AN L F ol s 1
37 55-8110422-TP SCREW 11/66-40 =4 FA2D® 11/764-80 L4 1
38 118-02907 LODPER COVER BRACKET L=A®Hpn® = Ay9s ¢ 1
39 55-4110715-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 FAT2I® 11/764-40 L=7 3
40 118-03400 LODPER COVER PRESSER SPRING L=N"nnt- $9INA"2 1
41 $5-7110720=5pP SCREW 11/64=-40 L=7 IvEI 2y 11/64~40 L=7 1
§2 55-7090530-5P SCREMW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 7HEF 25 9/764-40 L=4.5 2
43 118-03301 LOOPER CDVER PRESSER PLATE L-N® AN - 219119 1
44 118-03202 LOOPER COVER GUIDE PLAYE E-N®Ant- A*{b {3 1
45 55=-7090530-5p SCREW 9/64~40 L= 4.5 FHETRYS 9/B4~6D L=6.5 2
46 118-03103 LODPER COVER PLATE M=NeNn®-13 1
47 L=-NC AN~ AR 2 1

81160-716-000

Note{i¥ic ) ©02..... For JHK

03 ... For MOG-2404N, 2414N
S For MOG-2416N

SPRING

JHKF
MOG-2404N. 24 14NH
MOG-2416NH




2. FRAME COMPONENTS (2)
7 L—LBR (2)




REFNO« NOTE ~ PART NO., O ESCRTPT I ON . £ 7 4 u ANT,
1 119-50003 UPPER COVER 29NN - 1
2 115-00808 GASKET $1-21P1 A*9%3 1
3 . 118-00804 _ 0IL CAP £192P109 1
4  55-4121015-5P SCREW 3/16-38 L=10 FAR 2% 3/16-28 L=10 3
_5 118-05009 SPONGE PINNR =~ AEK® 3% 1
) 119-51605 ' COLOUR BELT: n5A" KT 1
7 119-51001 BELT COVER A REDAS - 1
8 $5-4150915-5P SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 FA" 25" 15/64-28 L=9 3
L9 _118-00505 . UPPER COVER GASKET IINN" - N0 YED 3
10 $5-7090510-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L= hab INEIEIY 9/b4-40 Lzbab 1
11 _HP=0370316-5D  WASHER 3.7X8X0.3 . E3UUnta 3.7X8X0.3 1
12 118-00901 FACE PLATE COVER SBRING 231AhN -n=3% 1
13 55-8090410-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L= 3,5 FRARS* 9/64-40 L=3,5 1
14 118-00802 FACE PLATE COVER PIN 231NN =L > 1
15 .. l20-22287 _ FACE PLATE COVER ASM. . 431900 = 9% 1
16 <GO0b 118-0to008 SAFETY PLATE FERLE TR 1
17 O02 0 118-01107 SAFETY PLAYE ., _ ABItnne - 1
18 03 NS-6090310-SP NUT  9764=40 OINITIr 9/7646-40 2
_19 Q03 WP-0370316-50 WASHER 3.7XBX0.3 E39° 0%z 3,7X8X0.3 2
20 3 55-4090815-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=8 T FAY25° 976450 L=8B 2
21 118-00307  SIDE COVER - Y2 AINA® - 1
22 $5-6122510-5p SCREW 3/16-28 L=25 t3*%* 3716-28 L=25 I
23 PS-06400182-KD SPRING PIN 4.0X18  AT°UINRESY  4.0X18 1
24 $5-6122030-5P SCREW 3/16-28 L=20 E525® 3716-28 =20 1
25 TA-2050805-R0 RUBBER PLUG FAED D=z20.5 L=8 2
.26 O 120-00808 CHIP? GUARD COVERs UPPER IR AR~ (91) i
27 005 120-00907 _.CHIP GUARD COVERs UPPER RI92A"AN" = (91) 1
28 §SS-4120615%-5P SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 T TAR2YY 3/16-28 L=b 2
29 $35-9151210-Tp SCREW 15/64=28 L=11.8 DINIFE AL 15/64-28 1
30 118-05207 FHREAD GUIREs LARGE T - A L T 2
31 QU4 TA-1871602-R0  RUBBER PLUG L FAED D=1B.7 L=16 1
33 118-41418 FILTER PRESSER PLATE _ . 2NG=291 1
34 118-41517 FILTER Jfh3- - 1
15 118-41319 FILTER HOLDER LALELY o S 1
36 ST-6030321~0A SCREW N=3-24 =8 FYE®325° D=3-24 L=§ 3
37 _115-03703  SCREW STun SF1-F b 4
18 WP-0751576-50 WASHER 7.5X19X1.5 E37*N"2 T.5X19X1.5 &
39 W5-0822010-KP SPRING WASHER B8.2X15X2  RT29Tpt2 BL2X15X2 4
40 NS-6680410~5P NUT a7312-28 DYN7FYE 9/32-28 4
13N 115-03901 O!L RESERVDIR GASKET  PI"33%7U At ded 1
32 115-03851 OIL RESERVATR ASM. PI 553y 9= 1
43 lle-10306 01L DRAIN CAP GASKET AT233% A®9%D (1)
44 SCREW 3/8 28 L= 10 £523* 3/8-28 L=10 (1)

S5-6741010~53pP

Note (530 ) OOL..... For MOG-2404NE, 24 14NE {For JF, JIA, JUK)

02..... For MOG-2416NE {For JE, JIA, JHK)

03..... For MOG-2404NE, 2414NE. 2416NE (For JE, JIA, JHK)
il For WOG-2404N, 2414N
OB ..., For WOG-2416N

MOG-2404NE, 24 L4NEFS {JE. JIA. JUK B
MOG-2416NEHH (JE, JIA. JHK 1)
MOG-2404NE, 24LANE., 2416NE (JE, JIA. J}{Kﬁﬁ)
MOG-2404N, 24 14N

MOG-24 16NER




3.CRANKSHAFT COMPONERTS

8B




REFJND. NOTE  PART NO. DESCRIPTI QN B E > # 1 AKT,
1 0t B1214=704-000 CRANK SHAFT BUSHING D o DATR 1
? O0f S5-7091610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=13,5 IHEI2H 9/b4~40 L=13.5 3
3 Q02 55-8090810-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=7.,5 E325% 9/64-40 L=745 3
4 o8 118-12104 CRANKSHAFT BUSHING D T 1
5 . B1219-804-000  GASKET _DARN N®¥$D 1
6 OO0l A1215-804-000 BALL BEARING D HIHN T BR-RAEPHLOY D 1
7 02 - SB-1100003-00 BALL BEARING o “EN Py P 1
8 OBl 116-50900 RUBBER CAP A2LIBL EPYTC 1
9 118-11809 CRANKSHAFT BUSHING C = _ LAk — 1
10 120-02507 CRANKSHAFT ' 31342 1
11 118-45153 = KNIFE DRIVING ROD ASM. o 974207%% 22 1
12 55-8110520-TP SCREM 11/64-40 L= 4.5 FAXE® 11764-40 L=4.5 8
13 §D=0450701-TP  HINGE SCREW D= 445 H= 7 4% 323% D=4.5 H=7 t2)
14 115-15053 CONNECTING ROD ASH. UGS H 1
15 55=-7110910-TP  SCREW 11/64~40 L= 8.5 LIRS 11/764-40 L=8.5 (1)
14 SD~D450701-TP HINGE SCREW D= 4.5 H=z 7 7% 325% D=4.5 H=T (2}
17 B1212-704=-000  AEARING RETAINER - ER=UA"FPUITE 34D 1
18 81211-804-000 BALL BEARING B H2H% 9 RS <BARPUDIIE § 1
19 Ol 120-04057 LOWER LOOPER DRIVING ROD ASM. ¥3K-Nt OYE® 9T 1
20 5D=0450701-TP HINGE SCREW D= 445 H= 7 3" 323% D=4.5 H=7 Y]
21 120-04008  STOPPER o L H9K=N® OVE"IURR S $8)
22 55-7110910-TP SCREW 11/64~=40 Lz 8.5 THEI S 1176440 L=8.5 (23
23 $$-9151210-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 _ QYNPE" Bt 15/64-28 (1
24 O02 120-04065 LOWER LODPER DRIVING ROD ASH, 9K-N¢ aYke 2% 1
25 $D=0450701-TP  HINGE SCREW D= 4.5 H=z 7 A" 323 Dzhe5 H=7 {&)
26 120-04008 STOPPER BAN=N¢ 09 LR 4 (1)
27 $55=7110910-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 IWE52H® 11/66~40 L=8.5  (2)
28 120-04156 UPPER LODPER DRIVING ROD ASM. 20 N=n®-= 07ke (723) 1
29 SD-0450701-TP HINGE SCREW D= 4,5 Hz 7 " av* B=4.5 H=T7 (&)
30 118-31203 STOPPER 2IL=-NCDTEE FYLe A (1)
31 . 55-7110910-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 845 FLEI2H* 11/64=40 L=8.5 (2)
32 55-9151210-TP SCREW 15/64-28 £=11.8 gYn2A kb 15/64-28 (1
33 R1211~804-000 AALL REARING B CHIYY ER~BARPYIST B 1
34 115-10609 WASHER AR PYLIE k(3 1
35 W2-2660310-KH  WAVED WASHER 26.4%33.9X3.5 FENS IO NN R26.6X33.9X3.5 1
36 RO-3473501-00 RUBBER RING gya° 1
37 118-11403 THRUST HOLDER A3ALOY 1
18 55-4121015-5pP SCREW 3/156=28 L=10 %23 3/716-28 L=10 3
39 _ile8-11S62 oL SMIELD L BITNO PO 3EY 1
40 120-02606 HANDMHEEL A NA*Z 9B7 A 1
41 55-B151150-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 FARY® 15/64=-28 L=10.5 2
42 WO=0764016-5P  WASHER E3T % THX20X4 1
43 55~96681610-1pP SCREW 9/32=-28 L=15% QUnIE*hF 9/32-28 L=14 1
44 O3 120-25607 HANDWHEEL B AR*E 7KT 8 1
45 COps 119-56307 HANDWHEEL B B NAZ7% K7 B 1
46 55-7112420-5P SCREW 11/84-40 L=24 HE325% 11/764-40 =24 3
47 _ H5-D451040-XP  SPRING WASHER C AM2UMNt 2 4,.5XB8.5X1 3
48 06 12025708 HANDWHEEL C NAZ 9T C 1
49 06 119-56505 HANDWHEEL € NAZ2"B? C 1
50 OUT 55-7111410-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=14 INES25° 11764-40 L=14 3

Note (7F37) $O01..... For MOG-2404R, 2414N
2., For MOG-2416N
O3, ... For MOG~2404N, 2416N
834 ..... For MOG-2414N
5., For MDG-2404NE, 2416NE (For JE}
O06. ... For MOG-2414NE (For JE}
Q... .. For MOG-2404NE, 2414NE, 2416NF {For JE)

MOG-2404N, 2414N H

MOG-2416N H

MOG-2404N. 2416N H

MOG-2414N

MOG-2404NE, 24 16NE {JEF)
MOG-2414NE (JE H)
MOG-2404NE, 2414NE, 2416NE (JE )



4. NEEDLE DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS
STEREI BB HR

't
&

40 - 4l

38 39




Ref. iNote Part No, A E.C. . Amt,
No. |EE] & & Deseription EEER & 2 o
1 118-17459 NEEOLE ORIVING SHAFT ASH. NWEIXLPIFIEH 1]
2. |0 11s5-a2509 o1l WICK PoUMLIYY A f11
3 L15-17505 OIL CAP NYOPWayng PINT 52 1}
4 TA-0180%01~MHO NEEDLE COOLEK PLUG CAP Ak Dzle8X2al L2443 (L
5 118-42903 QIL FELT AUTRNAYRIIIRF{F39) i
& B3525~T04~000 OIL FELT NY TP~ FLAIN ILRE (2}
T 115-17802 OIL SEAL AWEIL ST B PR 1
8 1id-14407 CUVER LYY U 1
9 $5-71106410~5F SCREW 11/64=%0 L=4 FREIEIN LL1/64-40 Lx & 2
10 1i8-14100 BUSHING+ FRONT AUTPR-yNG FLARR 1
it B3525-T04~000 oiL FELT RiDFY= ¥Iid% JLNF I
12 $5-8120740-5P SCREW 3/16-28 L=1 FA2YY 3/16-28 L=1 1
13 C5-1201010-5H THRUST COLLAR ASMe D=12 W=10 A32b97 Dx12 wWxl0 9% 1
14 55-8660610~TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 FAIYN 1/4=40 L=b 12t
15 BL402~404-0A0 FORKED CRANK ASHe 73T 2545 2% i
l& $5-9151210-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 0244t 15/64-28 {1
17 OOi[118-23606 CRANK PIN 1993FIF I A 1
18 118-14308 BUSHINGy REAR NYFER-58T AuD8 N 1
19 118~1610% NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER AYLEITL i
20 $5-60B0410~5P SCREW 1/8-44 L=4 L325% 1/8-44 L=4 2
21 115-15152 NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER ASH. AYZFB AN~ 52 1
22 115-15301 GiL SHIELD PIUNSHY 12 (}
23 35-4 08032019 SCREW 178-4%4 (=344 FAUEILY | /B-%k L34 %)
24 115-15202 OUTER SLEEVE AUTER=pAR= DUl (L
75 [ ODI|BL&11-804=-ACD BEARING (A} Y ZPNapte ANFYIM 4 1
26 115-15459 NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER SHAFT ASH. AUFEN=pAN= W9 I3 L
2t CU=2020000~00 OIt WICK vy . (0.12)
28 115~-1550% BUSHING AYFEN-AN-u0T SR 1
3] S5-B8L20740-§F SCREW 3/16-28 (=7 FAiy% 3716-28 L=1 I
10 C$~08708LA=5H THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=8.73 W=8 AGAMIY D=B.T3 Ws8 1
3] $5=6L10420-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.8 E529M L1/64=-40 Lz4a8 (21
32 OBt ils-17059 PIN ASM. AUTENS pan-Lty I3 1
33 Cy~2020000-00 CIL WICK 1y {0.016)
34 115-17307 PLUG AYIPN-LAN =Ly 74 t2)
35 TTe-15107 GIL WICK COVER BUSHING T DAV= RG] )
36 118-15057 GIL WICK COVER ASMa 1yapan- 93 1
a7 C3-2020000-00 OIL HICK 1y {0. 24)
38 S$$-712L410-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=14% 7HETEYY 3/16-28 L=l 2
39 1Ld-16803 NEEDLE CLAMP GUIDE SHAFT BASE NUBRYE Prriam-aug 1
40 WP~0651056-5D WASHER 645%11X1 E39%NY2 6.5X11X1 2
41 S3-b1518L2-T°F SCREW 15/64-28 L=18 DYRIPTa“NE 15/64-28 2
42 11B=-16501 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE AUCFTIENY DR PN FY9T(F t
43 S§-T090540~-TP SCREW 9/64=-40 L=% IRCIZEY 9/64=40 L25 1
44 $5-1090530-5p SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 INEFESM 9/64=40 L=t.5 1
45 118-16600 NEEDLE THREAD TAKE~UP GUIDE NICRFESy vy 1
46 120-03109 NEEOLE CLAMP GUIDE SHAFT AIFRL FUT Q&Y 1
&7 118-170C4 NEEDLE CLARMP OIL FELT RUFYT ¥191 7wt 1
8 1id-1%206 JiL WICK AJENL Pordav— $£191)9 i
49 115-15604d NEEDLE CLAMP BASE NYERARNY i
50 $5-8090410~5P SCREW  9/64-640 L= 3.5 FAEYY 9/64=40 L35 1
51 $5-8110410-TP SCREw L1/64-640C L= 3,5 PAZYY L1/66-40 L=*3.5 H
52 12003408 NEEDLE THREAD TAKE~UP LEVER NUTE FutMy 1
53 118-16204 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER SFPRING NIAFATL nnz 1
54 OB2|118-16303 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER GUIDE NUAPAST CRPITA 1
55  [O03[1E8-16410 NEEDLE THREAD PRESSER GUIDE NULRANL FRPUTS 1
56 $5-6080410-§P SCREW 1/8-44 Lzé E3euM 1/8-64 L=4 2
57 O4|116-50402 NEEDLE CLAMP LURSIANY NYEN A i
58 $5-~d080310-TP SCREW 1/78-44 L=2.8 FAEUN 1/B-04 L=2.8 1
55 [OD4[MTV- 64082100 NEEDLE Tvée wzl AT TVes 821 I
60 SA5IME-2630012-00 NEEDLE B-64% NM120 AY B-64 120 3
61 Oopl11e-51108 NEEDLE CLAMP ZAZADY pYRN i
62 $$-4080110-TP SCREW 1/8-4% L=248 PARUN 1/8-44 L2248 2
63 6MUC-270B1400 NEEDLE DCX27T #14 AU DCX2T #14 2
& D07[MC-0336009-00 NEEDLE B=-27 90 A B-27 90 2
65 Op3[1ts-15707 NEEDLE CLAHP RGFA I
bb $5-8080310~TP SCREW 1/B8-44 L=2.8 FAZUMN 1/B-44 L=2.8 2
a7 $3[HTv-se0B1900 NEEUDLE TVXb4 #19 MY TVXG64 RLG 2
&8 GO5[HC-2636012-00 NEEDLE B-64 NM1Z0 Ny B-64 120 2
69 120-28304 NEFDLE CLAMP BASE NIER 7oF A7 494 1
70 120-28562 NEEDLE CLAMP PIN NJEE TrH{E354Ey 1
71 120-2860% PIN CLAMP ey K4 1
72 NS-6080210-SP T TrHA&E 37{E RS o) 1
73 85-7090530-5p SCREW TyHE) I7{b 3y 2

Note {{Fic ) gm ..... Selective part
02..... For MOG-2404N, 24148
3o, For MOG-2416N
4..... For MOG-2404N
o 1 T For MOG-2404NE, Z416NE {For JE)
06, For- MOG-2414N
Q0. ... For MOG~2414NE (For JE)

R
MOG-2404N. 24148 7§
MOG-2416N H

WiG-24048
HOG-2414N

HHG-2404NE%4IBNE (JE F

MOG-2414NE (JE H)




5. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (1)
%9 Btk (L




REF.ND. NOTE  PART NO. DESCRIPILLON __ B 3 & 4 AMT.
1 118-24059 FEED ROCKER ASH. _ JIXTUNFE g 1
? 115-30102 MAIN FEED ROCKER BFELDEIE (1
3 $5-6121220-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=11.5 £3%3* 3/16-28 L=11.5 {1)
4 118-24000 PIN 3142Y4FYE% 2 (1M
5 _ B15618-804=-000  WASHER o  3IRFYSTS YUt 2 (1)
6  Bl667-804-000 WASHER & Z2117U55% §%p%z2 B (N
7 NS-6620320-5P NUT 3/16-132 - QYh2 Tyt 3/16-32 )
8 118-24109 MAIN FEED LINK 31129937 ]
9 B1620-804-000  COLLAR o 2124 L°an3- 1
10 82107-816-000 WASHER 09+ 1 nz 1
11 55-4121220-TP  SCREW 3/156-28 L=11.5 t323* 3/16-28 L=11.5 1
12 Ol 118-23806 CRANK PIN 1297333 9529t*5 C 1
13 81614-704-000 FEED ROCKER SHAFT BUSHINGa FRONT 1093%0 JIiTH 1
14 TA-1030402-RD RUBBER PLUG rAry D=10.3 L=4 . i
15 81611~804~0A0  FORKED LINK ASHM. - 199 29334y 23 1
16 $5-9151210-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 OYNOE* Lt 15/64-28 (1)
17 €5-095081B~SH  THRUST COLLAR ASMe D=9.53 Wz8 AFAMOY D=9.53 W=8 9% 2
18 $5-8110410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 A2y 11/764=-40 L=3.5 THE)
19 $S5-6121020-5P  SCREW 3/16-28 L= 9.5 i £E5%23* 3/16=28 L=9,.5 1
20 Al615-7064-000 FEED ROCKER SHAFT BUSHINGs REAR 17UEN D ALGATN 1
21 B1613-804-000 RDCKER SHAFT e LRV EAY] 1
22 $5-7110910~7P SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.5 TIVES AL 11/64-40 L=8.5 1

23 _ 118=-23176 FEED ECCENTRIC BODY ASM. _A2UnLuL 3t 1 23 i
24 B1610-804-000 CRANK RDD 190 953907r° B 1
25 _ 01 B1609-804-R00  NEEDLE BEARING %Y AR Ppyngn (1
26 118-23507 RATCHET GEAR 551Jt%" P (n

27 55-8110750-5P SCREW 11/64=40 L= 645 $AXTY 11/66-40 Lzb. {1
28 55-46110710-Tp SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 E32u% 11/64~40 L-' -
29 B1606-704-000 RATCHET PAWL SPRING FFIYE TYIN*2 (1)
30 5D-0260271-5P HINGE SCREW D= 2.60 Hz 2.7 3%52y* N=2.6 H=2.7 7 77 {1

3  BIA04-704-000 RATCHET PAWL S+ (1)
312 PS-0300132-KH SPRING PIN 3X13 AT5US9%ETS (3]
33 118-28209 SCREW 1/4-40 L=7.5 323" 1/74=40 L=7.5 (1)
34 55-7110810-5P SCREW 11/66-40 L= 8.0 I/ES2LY 11764240 L=8 2y
35 118-23309 NUT TOUNL Y30 119h (1)
36 118-23408 PLUG INIMALY {1

37 55-6090640-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4,0 o E32Y™ 9/64-80 L=4 (1)
18 118-23200 WASHER 2unL w3V avyes 1
39 118-24406 ~ SLIDE BLOCK i YUFIFNL2Y N2 7 !
¥0 B1651-704-000 FELT 13533 JFIMF 1
41 RI1656=704-000 WASHER . E1 o PR A b 1
42 R1652-704-000 SPRING T8 33 A2 1
43 B1650~704~000  PUSH BUTTON STUD o FET ol b AR 1
A 55-7151550~SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=14.5 INET 2SS 15/764-28 Lz1l4e5 i
45 118-28100 CAM FIXED PLATE AGL 17447 1
16 55-6066340-SP SCREW 1OUBA 27449 My 2

Note (iFsd) $AL..... Selective part

- 10 —

JEIR B



6. FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS (2)
%Y Bk @)

LAY T w2

- 11 -



Ol..... For MOG-2404N, 2414N

- 12 —

REF.NO. NOTE PART NOD. 0DESCRIPT I ON c F 1 AHT,
1 118=24b53 _ THRUST COLLAR ASH. ﬂ?Iff$A 73 1
? 55-8660330-5P SCREW 1/4-40 L= 3.0 FA2yY 1/8-80 L=3 n
3 RO=-0781901-00 RUBBER RING [ 1
4 118-24505 FEED BAR SHAFT I~ PNy 991NN T 1
5 $5-7120910-5P SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 IWEIRHS 3/16-28 =9 !
6 RO-0371801-00 RUBAER RING WDRTR 1
7 TA-0800504=-R0 PLUG . FARD D=8X4e5 1
8 115-29906 WASHER =P -NITNIH*D TR HE2 1
9 816264~704-000 SLIDE BLOCK o 3=-t*=n3 Y9I 1727 1
10 118-28050 COLLAR ASMa. ECIXETE I L S FRR VL F 1
11 55-8110410-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 FA23® 11/64~40 L=3.5 (1)
12 O 117-01604 MAIN FEED DDG SIXYNR 1
13 D02 116-51601 MAIN FEED DOG . e HAE2YN° 1
14 QU3 115-28304 MAIN FEED 00G DRI ETTE ]
1S O 116-51809 AUXTLTARY FEED 00G EFAE I C0 ] R |
16 O03 - 115-28502 AUXILIARY FEED DOG AY* ATIYA" 1
17 $$-9111059-5P SCREW 11/64-60 L=9.5 QYNZE Rk 11/64-40 L=9,5 1
i8 55-4080610-5P SCREW 1/8-44 L=6.6 TAT2Y® 1/8-44 Lz6.4 1
19 118-24257 MAIN FEED BAR ASM. 2327YA9kE -y 9% 1
20 118-24307 DIFFERENTIAL FEED BAR 772194 3I~+ -h3 (1)
21 11B-24208 MAIN FEED BAR 23179 3=}0=N3 )
r¥ OBl 117-01703 DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG. 900" 1
23 Oz 116-51700 OIFFERENT AL FEED DOG 794200 - S |
24 O3 115-28403 NIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG Ioz22un* 1
25 $5-9111010-5¢F SCREW 11/64-60 L=9,5 o BYN2% %t 11/764=-40 Lz9,5 1
26 RE-0500000-X0 SNAP RING S EnNVarin 5 1
27 118-26302 _ LINK N = FI9EIUSD 1
28 50-0720271-5P HINGE SCREW D=792 H=217 A" 335" D=7.2 Hz2.7 1
29 118-25353 DIFFERENTTAL FEED ROCKER ASH, 22%9y9Fr 9z |
30 55-6080410-5P SCREW 1/8-44 i=z4 tHry® 1/8-44 Lz4 ()
31 118-26401 PIN COVER 291293 73 (1)
32 115-27967 DIFFERENTEAL FEED ROCKER ASM, I729Ya9Fs 52 [EN)
13 §5-6121220-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=11.5 E523% 3/16-28 L=11.5 1)
34 118-25304 : DIFFERENTIAL FEED PIN S ET DT (FD
35 B1663~804-000  SLIDE BLOCK o i 22%2YE° N23°7 1
36 118-25700 GIL SHIELD PLAYE 17y 1H =N 1
37 _ 55-4120615-SP SCREW 12/64-28 L=9 TA%23® 3/16-28 L=9 1
38 '35-4091015-SP SCREW  9/64-40 L=12 t323® 9/64-40 L=12 1
39 118-25601 RUBBER PRESSER PLATE ASH. S 99774389 1%y 1
40 55-7060310-5P SCREW 3/32-56 L=3 L5323 3/32-56 L=3 2
41 11825205 OIL SHIELD RUBBER PI"5%U2"L 1912 1
§2 $5-7060310-5P SCREW 3/32-56 L=3 uE323 3/32-56 L=3 2
43 _118-25106 OfL SHIELD RUBBER P 5%U3" 4 1
&4 118-25007 RUBBFER COVER PIUSEY 24T 1
45 $5-70905620-TP SCREW 9/64=40 L=6.1 ILET2Y 976440 L=641 2
46 118-25403 QUBAER RBASE PLATE PI*5%U3° L 3"(172 1
47 $5-7060310-5P SCREW 3/32-56 Lz3 INEI 2D 3/32-56 L=3 2
48 118-274607 1L SHIELD RYBBERsLOWER SAPIE53% 1
49 55-7060510-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=4.8 INETF2HL 3732456 Lz4.8 ?
50 118-264703 FEED BAR SUPPORT 3-F"-hy 271 2
51 118-24901  RUBBER - . A E a2 A 1
.52 ’O-4801201-00 RUBBER RING LI MEA 1
33 118-24802 _RUBBER CASE Re95"22%4 y-2 1
54 118-27904 RUBAER 1" 33%L 1
55 $5-60904650-5p SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 E323® 9/64-40 L=6 4
56 S5-7111120-5PF  SCREW 11754~40 L=10.5 Vb33 11/764-40 L=10.5 3
57 WP-04B0856-5P  WASHER 4.8X8.4XD.8 E3U*N"2 4.BXB.4X0.8 4
58 $5-9111010~-5P SCREW 11/64~60 L=9.5 OYNIF Mt 1176440 L=9.5 1
59 B1642-804~000-8 DIFFERENTIAL FEED ROCKER ke F3-pyeFr 1
&0 $5-7120910-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 INE523% 3/14-28 L=9 1
61 81645-704-000~-A BUSHING T2~ FI-LYUINT AR i
472 RO-0601501-00 QUBBER RING GDEYE 1
63 ~118-25858 ROCKER SHAFT ASH. LARAENE 113 PAE I 1
b4 118-31502 SPRING TEY-F3-0Y LAT-A* 2 1
65 RE-0900000~KP SNAP RING 9 Entari9 !
&4 P5-06400222-K0 SPRING PIN LU BT LN L 1
67 __ B1646-704-000-A DIFFERENTIAL FEED HINGE SCREW L T 1
68 A1647~704~000~A DIFFERENTIAL FEED LOCK NUT - QY2 1
689, WP-0621016-50  WASHER 6.2X13X1 o CESTIUAt2 8.2XI3XY 1
70 55~4090515-5P SCREW 9/64=-40 L=5 TARAYY Q/6&-40 =5 2
71 $5-4121215-5P SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 S tARRyt 3/16-28 L=12 2
72 115-29104 WASHER TR ~$3-0Y AFTINC-9"n* 2 2
73 118-27102 _DIFFERENTIAL FEED GRADUATIDN TE% - F39LY AEUSY 1
74 115-29005 STOPPER Tr " -F3-87 A+YA° - 2
75 115-28800 WASHER BRR-$3-07 ARYUNSI YN 2 2
Note L3z ) OOL.... . For MXG-2404N MOG-2404N
O ... For MOG-2414N MIG-2414N H
QB3 ... For MOG-2416N MOG-2416N H

MOG-2404N, 2414N i



7. UPPER & LOWER LOOPER COMPONENTS
E—it— F——BIh

- 13 —



REF «NO. NOTE PART NO. DESCRIPTION ) t 2 4 € AMT,
1 A2509-704~000 BUSHINGs REAR o i CE=NTHN T L0438 2
R S TCSS103131ACSH THRUST COLLAR ASM, D=10.32 W=12 AFAr9Y D=10.32 W=12 2= 2
3 S5-B660530-TP SCREW 1/4=40 L= 4.5 FARYN 1/64=40 L=4.5 (&)
A B2507-804~000-8 BUSHINGs FRONT L-N*5%9 ILi%N 2
5 55-6121020-5P SCREW 3/16-28 L= 9.5 E3as" 3/16-28 L=9.5 2
6 11831302 UPPER LOOPER SHAFT PRI B LEAY) 1
ol OO0l 120-14908 UPPER LOOPER ) 4 Tl \ 1
8 O02 116-51908 UPPER LDOPER TTaoL-ne 1
9 55-7151340-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 t323" 15/64-28 L=14 2
11 Q03 120-04354 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE ASM: CO-ATARR 22 Ty
12 Q04 120-04362 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE ASM. PV ENLE L LIk 1
13 N 115-44400  UPPER LOOPER GUIDE RETAINER H0k=-N*HhE 1% nYY (1)
14 OBl 115-44350 UPPER LOOPER HOLDER ASM. AOR-N*I% § 2% {1}
15 Ol 115-82160 HOLDER CONMECTION ASM. vzl Tl ol 5 SR B
16 120-04503 UPPER LOOPER GUINE FELT AIL=-N* AL rS IR} 1)
17 $5-9090410-TP SCREW S 0YNIF~ Kb (1)
18 118-33398 LOOPER THREAD GUIDEs WPPER 59L-N® frPOT 1 (1)
19 55-4090615-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 ) TAREYY G/b4~40 L=6 (1)
20 120-04206 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE COVER N~ N* P 1+ I3 (1
21 55-7060610-5P SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5.5 _IREFRN* 3/32-56 L=5.5 0 (2)
22 B1422-804-0A0 NEEDLE DRIVING LEVER PIN NIV~ =E®5 9% (1)
23 C@-2020000-00 0O1L WICK ¥y (0.0386)
24 O3 115-46251 UPPER LODPER SHAFT OR!V!NC ARM ASM. 99K=N*9Fs pzi (1}
25 _ . 55-9151210-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 QUNZ&“Lr 15/64=28 (1)
26 55-9090610~TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=5.5 OYN2%° kt 9764=40 L=5.5 (1)
27 B4 115-82079 LBOPER HMOLDER ASH,. A9K-n*9Fs 9= (1
28 $5-9151210-Tp SCREW 15/64-2% L=11.8 a¥nIs Lt 15/65-28 (1)
29 118-3300¢ LOOPER THREAD TAKE-UP, RIGHT PIN=N® Fyttu ¥ 1
30 118-33505 LOWER LDOPER THREAD TAKE-UP 49L-1" For*> 1
31 _55-7110840-5P  SCREW 11/64~40 L=7.,8 IBEFRAL® 11/64-40 L=7.8 1
32 55-6080410-5P SCREW 1/B-44 L=4 t323% 1/8-44 L=4 1
33 118-31906 PIN o IF Ly 1
34 115-45100 GAUGE AIL=NO NS SPY HYT ey 1
15 R3-0371801-00 RUBRER RINSG Quzo 1
36 118-32904 LOOPER THREAD GUINEs RIGHT AIN=-N" {FPITS ¥ 1
37 _55-3090610-SP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 LAY 9/64-40 L=p 2
38 118-32805 LCOPER THREAD TAKE~UP COVER B=n? TIL*aRAR -~ 1
19 55-4110715-5P SCREW 11/64-60 L=7 AR 25" 11/64=860 L=7 2
40 118-33407 LOWER LOOPER THREAD GU!LDE yaL-n°® {PPIFT 1
41 118-32706 OIL SHIELD PLATE ASM, K-Ren*fb% 2% -3 1
42 B2530~-706-000 UPPER LOOPER SHAFT RURBER RING A9-NeEymN o 38 L7 1
63 §5-6090630-5P  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 o £323* 9/64~40 L=6 4
44 118-33100 LOOPER THREAD GUIDE FIR=n* (+PIF{ F1- 1
45 5%-7090850-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L=8 . ILES2H 9/64-40 L=8 1
46 118-90001 TRAVELING NEEDLE GUARD TR -A04T 1
47 $5-6060440-TP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 3.5 533" 3/32-56 L=3.5 2
48 118-93302 LOWER LOOPER THA B=pY (H=03) 1
49 55-6090620-5SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 E525% 9/64-40 L6 1
S0 118-33209 LOOPER THREAD TAKE-UP, LEFT L~N°FIEYS £430 1
51 $5-7110840-5P SCREW 11/64~40 L=7.8 IREIRYY 11/64-40 L=7.8 1
52 R2508-704-000 OTL SEAL K~Ne" 2 I1Lu-1 1
53 118-32409 LOWCR LDOPER SUPPORT ARM _¥BR-N® LR 0¥ 1
54 PS-0200062-KH SPRING PIN 2X6 R2°UD7%Ee S 2X46 1
5% B2531-704-000. WASHER FYRHTN SADYI P 1
56 55-9151210-TP SCREW 15/64-28 =211.8 QUN2E*NE 15/64-28 1
57 118-32300 LOWER LOOPER SHAFT YIR-Ney 2 1

Note ({350} O6L..... For MOG-2404N, 2416N
82..... For MOG-2414N
83..... For MOG-2404N
4. .... For MOG-2414N, 246N

— 14 —

MOG-2404N, 2416N
HOG-2414N H
MOG-2404N
MOG-2414N. 2416N F



8. CHAIR LOOPER COMPONENTS (FOR MOG-2416N)}
ZHIR N — N —BE4R  (MOG-2416NFE)

|
REF,NOD. NOTE PART NO. D ESCRIPTION Lt 3 4 A AWT,
1 f B2103-816-0A0 CHAIN LDOPER SHAFT SLIDE ARM ASM, IH%2=h3 B 32 0F% 22 1
2 B2163-816-000-B CHAIN LDOPER SHAFT SLIDE ARM ol B s 23 Tl A Al o Rl & s ()
3 $5-7110720~TP  SCREW 11/64=40 L= 7.0  3I6E333* 11/764-40 L=7 38
4 B2120-816-000 CHAIN LOOPER SLIDE BLOCK PIN TE%2-=-n3 N2 1)
5 B2105-816-000  CHAIN LODPER SLIDE BLDCK  =3*3-fiy 723%7_ LSy
& B2102-816-000-A CHAIN LOOPER ROD (22MM) “¥*1-hy OYre 1 -
7 SD-0720803-TH HINGE SCREW ND=7.24 H=8 F¥ 22y D=7.24 H=8 1{_
8 01 B2119-816-800 BEARING 8 SHM2-hy OURY ASPUDS* B 1
9 82108-816-0A0  BRACKET ASM. -~ Iyt 1-ny N73%2 g% 9% 1
10 55-6121220-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=11.5 32y 3/16-28 L=11.5 (1)
11 B2111-716-000  BUSHINGy REAR  =3*3-nyy"2 930476 1 _
12 118~-292Q07 CHAIN LOBPER SHAFT A 1 B b L ) 1
13 115~-39053 CHAIN LODPER SHAFT DRIVING ARM ASMe —3*1-h2 3J-}%-9F% 73 1
14 55-6121220-7P SCREW 3/16-28 L=11.5 E333" 3/16=-28 L=11.5 (21}
15 $S-4080610-SP  SCREW 1/8-46 L=6.4 _  $\"35" 1/8-44 L=bs4 1
16 Ol B82106~816-CAD PIN ASM,.s LONG Iu*1-h) 3=t -p*s 91 2% 1
17 €Q~2020000-00 _ OIL WICK amyy T T T T g )
18 B2113-816-000 CHAIN LOOPER SHAFT DRIVING LINK T*2=-3 3=pN =432 1
19 OO0l B2114-816-CAD PIN ASH.s SHORTY ZH%2-09 3-b¥-E%y 33- 22 1
20 C@-2020000-00 OIL WICK 192 (0.042}
21 B2115-816-000  DRIVING BALL ARM BRACKET  59%-n° 579%% 1
22 55-6110710-TP SCREW 11/64~840 L= 645 323> 11/64-40 L=6.5 3
23 . 55-4080610-SP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=6.4 TA*RYY 1/8-44 L=6.4 1
24 B2110-816~-000-B BUSHINGs FRONT TYNI-NoT T 1AL 1
25 B252%-352~000 OIL SEAL RING LN L% 9 t4Li-1b 1
26 120-03604 CHAIN LOOPER b LT, WA 'Y 1
_2}7”44744W7.§5:§llgﬁgng977¢5CRER__11/64-4Q_L=4 ) FARD" 11/64-40 L=4 1
28 118~-29355 CHAIN LOOPER DRIVING ARM ASH. TN =Ny A-ntATr o232 1
29 . PS-0200062-KH  SPRING PIN 2X6 A7°4U39°E°y 2X6 (1
310 B2531~-704~000 WASHER SUNAT LAY P-. (1)
31 $5-9151210-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 0UN2FNE 15/64-28 )

|
[
\

Note (3F3g) Oot. .. .. Selective part HERARR

- 15 —



9. PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS (1)
WABIR (1)

a8 Wwe

- 16 —

“F.NO. NOTE _ PART NO. DESCRIPTIILION - N MT
1 119-06302 PRESSER LIFTING LEVER 191 L¥PIOUA® - 1
2 WZ-0641510-KP  WAVED WASHER 6.4X11X0¢3 TER a9 N2 6.4X11X0.3 1
3 $S0-0630371-5P  HINGE SCREW moryr .
4 $5-8110422-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 pAzsn 11764-40 L=§ 1
5 118-20602 STOPPER  ATINF-RFYNS 1
6 118-20909 SPRING TIIEFPT. A 2 i
7 _ 118-20503 __WASHER o 17ICEPIN F*-77 1
B S5-6110610-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 E337% 11/64-40 L=6 1
9 119-06203 PRESSER LIFTING BAR 19T CEPYAR- 1
10 118-20156 PRESSER BAR ASM. TITRN - 2% 1
11 B1515-804-008  PRESSER SPRING 49T A*2 81
12 118-20206 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR 19IFINLYITP 1
13 . 55-8110510-SP_ SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 FA23% 11/64-40 L=5 1
14 81534-804-000  PRESSER FODOT ARM HINGE SHAFT 19197 £I9° 5" 9 1
15 115-21002 PRESSER FOOT SHAFT A A 1
16 55~8120740-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=7 FA3y% 3716-28 L=7 1
17 115-21101 BUSHING CATIyt? A%k 1
18 118-19703 PRESSER FOOT ARM SPRING IHIHFI AR 2 1
19 . 118-19414 LIFTING HOOK . 2YIPI% YD 1
20 118-19505 LIFTING ARM ATIPYR O 1
21 B1536-804=000 PIN : RIS R3RFAFESD 1
22 B1535-8064~-0A0 PRESSER FOOT SHAFT THRUST ARM ASM. X977 %7 A3Xp97" 72 1
23 $5-9151210-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=11.8 C 0Yn2&cwb 15/86-28 {1
24 55-6121240~5P  SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 E325% 3/16-28 L=12 1
25 NS-6120310~SP  NUT 3/16-28 . 0YnI3vt 3/16-28 1
26 §5-7161040-SP  SCREW 1/4-24 L= §,5 L3525 174-24 L=9.5 1
27 118-19307 LIFTING LEVER APIPILN- 1
28 118-19109 LIFTING LEVER SCREW P EES 2 AT e T 1
29 118-19208 LIFTING LEVER SPRING 19IPYLAR- A2 1
30 NS-6110310-50  NUT 11/64-40 09NIFIF 11/64-40 1
31 . 55-7111410-SP  SCREW 11/6£-50 L314 I/E325° 11/66-40 L=14 1
32 A1529-804-000 ~ PRESSER F0O( LIFTING LEVER STOPPER A9IP7 LA~ AFINS- 1



10. PRESSER FOOT COMPONENTS (2)
AR @

o~



- 18 —

REF NOo NOTE__ PART NQO. . DESCRIPTYITON I | ) 4 1 AHT.
1 OO 116-R0568 PRESSER FOOT ASH. 131 73 - 1
2 115-219013 THREAD TRIMMER frEype (n

.3 ___ 55-=5060410-5P SCREW_3/32-56 L=3,5_ _ o B3R 3732456 L=3.5 0 (2)
4 S0l 116-80550 PRESSER FDOT ASM. T 9= )

_ 5. __ 115-21200 PRESSER FOOT ARM 29197 o (1)
& 116~51502 S5TOPPER FPIAEIN® - 1)
7 B HP-0350516-5D WASHER 3.5X6X0.5 £39*N"2 3.5X6X0.5 (1)
3 55-7080520-5P SCREW 1/8-44 {.=4.9 PAEF2H* 1/8<8& Lz4.9 ()
9 116-51304 PRESSER FOOT HINGE L83 L {1)
10 55-56090650~5P SCREW 9/64=40 L=6 E525® 9/64-40 =6 (1)
11 55-6060340-5P  SCREW 3/32-56 L= 2,5 E325% 3/32-56 L=2.5 (1}
12 116-R0709 REAR PRESSER FOOT L EFILE T

13 55-7080520~-5pP SCREW 1/8=44 L3449 HEI2H 17848 1=6.9 (1)

14 81508-804-000 SPRING 191 +UYFAY 2 [§9)

JA5 116-80600 _STITCH TONGUE fRAARYFe o N (1)
16 116-80501 PRESSER FOOT r (1
17 Q02 116-80576  PRESSER FODT ASMe |, NI 93 1
18 O3 120-10856 PRESSER FOOT ASH. EE S TR L) ’ S
1¢ 115-21903 THREAD TRIMMER frEEUpS (1)
20 ‘ 55-5060410~5P SCREW 3/32-586 L=3,5 F5A25% 3/37-54 L=3.5 (#)

21 <S03 120-10864 PRESSER FOOT ASH. a1 93 o S
22 115-21200 PRESSER FDOT ARM AMIHTE {1

23 . 116-51502 ~  STOPPER rTI2AEINC - o 1)

24 WP-0350516=5D WASHER 3,5X6X0.5 ESY% N 2 3.5X6X0.5 (1)
25 §5=7080520-5P SCREW 1/8=44 L=449 IWEFTEYY 1/8-44 Lz4.9 (1)
26 116=51304 PRESSER FOOT HINGE TYIEI S (1

: 27 .. . _35-6090650-5°P SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 , £525% 9/64-40 L=6 S

‘28 $5-6060210-5pP SCREW 3/32-58 L= 1.9 t33u% 3/33-56 L=1.9 {1
29 B1511-814=-000 REAR PRESSER FOOT LELFI L - (1)
30 117-00101 STITCH TONGUE {rANR YR Ty
311 . 120-10807 ~_PRESSER FQOT ‘ 191 (1}
12 55~7080520-5P SCREW 1/78-44 L=4.9 FRET 2 17844 [ 55,0 1y

33 o B1508-804~000 SPRING - 191 PUYIAR2 (1
24 §5-6060430-TP SCREW 3/32-56 L= 3.5 E329% " 3/32-56 L=3.5 (1)
35 A1510-814-000 CURL GUARD o o _ h=mbra o tn
38 OB4 120-10872 PRESSER FOOT ASM. 11 o= T I |

_37 {05 115-21259 TRIPLE HINGED TRACTOR FOOT ASH. F*3%f3- #91 7% 1
38 115-21903 THREAD TRIMRER frEUN® (1)
39 55-5060410-5P SCREW 3/32-56 L=3.5 __P3RRFM 3/32-56 L=3.5 (2)

40 Q05 115-21267 PRESSER FOOT ASHM. AL 18T 7% 1)

81 ~ 115-21200 _ _  PRESSER FOOT ARM 39197 (1)
§2 115-22000 SPRING FRIOTY p I & B I
43 WP-0350516-50 WASHER 3,5X6X0.5 B E39"N%2 3,5X6X0.5 : {1)
44 S§=70B0520-5P SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.9 NS5 25 1/8-464 L=4.0 1y

45 ~ 11%-21705% HINGE ARM _taytoy S )
46 55~6090650-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L=4 E323® 9/64~-40 L=6 (1}
47 . 1i5-22703 HINGE SCREW = L LOTORAANT LOHRREY(3)

48 115-21507 PRESSER FOBT HINGE torEoye (1)
49 115-21408 REAR PRESSER FOOT I - 1: 1.4 3 ¢ o (1
50 1i5-21606 FRONT PRESSER FOOT HINGE FI9L oyt (1)
51 55=7080510~TP SCREW 1/8-44 24,5 L339 1/B-64 L=4.5 SN
52 115-21804 CLOTH PRESSER VLS (1
53 115-21309 FRONT PRESSER FOOT AL (1)
54 Qb 115-21275 TRIPLE HINGED TRACTOR FOOT ASM. I3R13- %91 9% 1
Note (FE32) QO1..... For MOG-2404N -
02, For WG MO S40aNE
03, ... For MOG-2414N MOG-2414N F
04 ..., For MOG-2414NE MOG-2414NFFE
05..... For M0G-24168 MOG-2416N JH
06..... For MOG-2416NE MOG-2416NERT



11. THREAD TENSION COMPONENTS
K FBIR

34 37

| T

) =) S
| @

%/27 %——27

gw

ST

\//@2 48 46 25 46 40 37
2 - f
MOG-2404N

- 19 —




Note (FF3C) QOL...... For MOG-2416N
o2

..... For MOG-2404N, 2416N
03, For MOG-2404N, 2414N
S04, For MOG-2414N
O06. ... For MOG-2404N

— 20 —

MOG-2416N H
MOG-2404N. 24168 B
MOG-2404N, 2414N Rl
MOG-2414N F
MOG-2404N H

REF«NDO. NOTE [wlie B b | DESCRTITPT I ON 72 7 3 b 3 A A Royu3v
1 01 118-29504 CHAIN LDOPER THREAD GUIDE DITENL SHPOTS 1
2 Q0L B2204-816-000 HOOK Qa1eNL A 1
3 OO0l 118-29603 CHAIN LOOPER THREAD GUIDE URER SO R 1
4 OOl 55-4090615-5P SCREW 9/64&-40 L=6 A XY 9/64-40 L=6 2
5 0L B2202-816-000 SHAFT Y34+ hLo 7 1
] Q0L 82201-816-000 THREAD CAM 234+ nL 1
? {0l S5-8110410~TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 FARD® 11/764-50 L= 2
8 O B240?2-T716-000 LOOPER THREAD GUEIDE TUBE GUIDE IRLEEE =N POMA 1
9 Ol §5-5150510~5P SCREH 15/64-28 L=5 PIFARY" 15/64-28 L=5 1
10 <l B3113-352-000 MOUNTING BRACKET =N fF FRenT R NS i
1t GOl 55-4120615-5P SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 A 2D 3/16~28 L=6 1
12 <Ol B2401-816-000 LOOPER THREAD GUIDE TUAE . 334+ bt -n3 1
13 118-16709 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE GURE o b & | 1
14 55-4110715-5°P SCREMW 11/64-40 L=7 AR RBY 11764-40 L=7 1
15 OBl 120-03703 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE ZL19N7 AUTRPITS 1
16 OO0l 55-4110715-59 SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 A2y 11/64-40 L=7 1
17 01 115~-50852 TENSION CONTROLLER ASH. Y31+ ¥3-0K~ 22 1
18 OBl B2314-019-000 TENSION POST NUT fr¥3-54"- 19t 80
19 Q01 83120-125-000 TENSIORN DISC STOPPER THFI-21F NCFo+™ 2 (1)
20 - G0l B2017-372-000 TENSION SPRING NO.1 311 1r¥3-N*2 )
21 S0l B3126-012-000 TENSION DISC 1+¥3-393 (23
22 <0l B3120-352-000 THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT THFIA-3AR 29 2Ibt (1)
23 Cil o 115-50803 THREAD TENSTON POST YITPFI-HE - (1)
24 o0 115-50308 THREAD GUIDE $3-393 1+2314 (1)
25 120-25854 TENSION CONTROLLER ASM.s PURPLE TR#I9IN 2 23 (L3T%) 1
26 118-57107 THREAD TENSION KNOBs PURPLE fTFF3-2972 439+ (1)

0 27 B3112-704-0u0 TENSTON SPRING BUSHING Nt IIu2 (5)
28 115-50100 TENSION SPRINGs PURPLE 139502 (LTT%) (1}
29 §19-57305 TENSION SISC PRESSER TUBE ¥3-373 7L {3
30 83120-704-000 THREAD TENSJON SPRING FELT THFI~3N" 2T J1ht {52
3 B3126-012-000 TENSION DISC 1+$3-213% (o,
32 83120-352-000 THREAD TENSION SPRING FELT TH$3=-A% 2T DIkt (5)
33 B3105-804-000 TENSION POST THFI-S 5" - (51
34 Qi 120-25953 TENSION CONTROLLER ASH.» GREEN {F¥3=-3N"2 Zp®y 22 1
35 OBl 119-57206 THREAD TENSION KNOB»s GREEN TR$I-593% Zrey 1)
36 OBl 115-502009 TENSION SPRING» GREENW 1E¥3=-311"2 b8 1)
37 B2 119-56752 TENSTON CONTROLLER ASM.» RED {r¥3-30%2 PH 9= 1
38 2 11956703 THREAD TENSION KNOBs RED {bF3-32732 (1
39 Cd2 B3101-804-000 TENSEON SPREINGs RED - f+¥3-3 A2 (L

49 QN3 119-56958 TENSION CONTROLLER ASM.» YELLOW f+¥3-an*2 % 23 1
4t <03 119-56901 THREAD TENSION KNOBs YELLOW Tr$3-3772 % 1)
42 CO3 B3102-804-000 TENSTON SPRTNGs YELLOW f+¥3-3 N*2 {1)
43 04 119-56851 THREAD TENSION SPRING ASH.s BLYUE f+¥3~% n"2 22 (P%} 1
44 B4 119-56802 THREAD TENSTION XNOB» BLUE fH$3-2 T2 (PR) (1)
45 04 B3103-804-000 TENSION SPRINGs BLUE f+$3-3 N2 (1)
b B310R-704-000 THREAD oUIDE FI-ITF ArFPOIA 3
47 118-36301 THREAD GUIDE AH$IVSTF (PO 1
48 OU6  115-50308 THREAD GUIDE $3-393 {rP2¥A1 1
49 118-356202 THREAD GUIDE 1903 AhPo¥Aq 1
50 55-6151820-TP SCREW 15/64~28 E323" 15768 L=17.5 1
51 55-8110422-TP SCREW  11/64-640 L=4 PARYY 11/766-40 L=4 1
52 Q06 55-7110710-5L SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.0 IREFRYY 11/64-40 L =7 1
53 Obd - 118-36508 THREAD GUIDE A7 i 1



12. LOVER KNIFE COMPONENTS
T A ZBUR




REFsNOs NOVE __ PART NO. LD ESCRIPTION e LS Y . | ART.

1 55=-2110710-TP SCREW 11/64-40 127 LTI 11/64=-40 L=7 2
2 OBl R4300-GOM-JAO-A THROAT PLATE ASH. nyfe 23 i
3 118-06304 PLUG o _ o hy12923 P ¥ 4
& 02 R4305-G0H-EAD THROAT PLATE ASM. A3 23 1
5 OO0 R4612-GOF-JAD  THROAT PLATE ASM. nufg 92 1
6 - §5-6110610-TP SCREW 11/64=40 L=6 E323% 11/64-40 L=6 F]
7 118-47902 THROAT PLATE BASE B AU{33°1 B 1
3 118-04408 THROAT PLUATE BASE B RETAINER NJ133% (B 971 1
‘9 . 55-6121010-3P  SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 e L5485 3/16-28 L=10 2
10 ‘S04 120-05054 LOWER KNIFE BRACKET ASHM. 343 FHYFAL KYIR9 1
11 &03 120-05062  LOWER KNIFE BRACKET ASM. Y242 PUITEL FII*H 1
12 118-46904 SPRING STOPPER : HRAZNTE bALD {1}
13 118-06304 PLUG AUT273 (1)
14 §55-7110720~5P SCREW 11/6&-40 L=7 INES 2L 11764-40 L=7 (1}
15 118-46607 ___SPRING _ B3R R34 HT? N2 o
16 118-647803 LOWER KNTFE SUPPORT BRACKET 5342 FUITRA n
17 118-04507___ THROAT PLATE BASE A~ : NUL23" 1 A 83
18 $5-6110610-TP SCREW 11/68-40 L=6 £523* 11764-40 L=6 [F3]
19 . 118-04713 RUBRER PLUG 8 RII% 4 RRODIN"HIB (1
20 118-04606 RUBBER PLUG EVELE I LR LA (1
21 O 118-46219 ~ LOWER KNIFE SLIDE STUD YFARRITE 5" 7 (1)
22 55-9111010-5P SCREW 11/64=40 L=9.5 T YRR R 11/64-40 L=9.5 (1)
23 11566403 LOWER KNIFE PRESSER PLATE 334301 (1)
24 115-66502 LOWER KNIFE SERTT (1)
25 S04 118-666417 ROTATING STOPPER ) SRAAARTIEN YR OFTGE 2L (1)
26 $5=-7090710-5P SCREW 9/764-40 L= 6.8 o 7hEF%5% 97664-40 L=zb.8 (D]
217 O3 120-05005 LOWER KNIFE SLIDE STUD R4 RIIEHRO 9]
28 <03 1206-05104 ROTATING STOPPER ) TRAX ASARERROTOULE AT T (1)
29 118-46805 HOLDER PIN AULLAL R d L) (1}
30 118~46805 HOLDER PIN ' 'F\’T)B?f}ﬁc’f***”’ R ¢ ¥
31 __B4115-704-000  SPRING ‘ _ L A3{FR L% PAAIONS 2 (1)
32 $5-71511206-5P SCREW 15/64-28 L=11 T 7 ?m:aza* 15/6&~28 L=11 (8]
33 118-01859 LEVER , _ R4 4 h4a{fLnt -~ 232 (1)
34 118-02105 RUBBER PLUG U T T RN nAATunt - AY93003%L 0 (1)
35 118-02006 LEVER SPRING _ RIS BAN(DAt = N2 (1)
15 SP~0601021-5P  HINGE S5CREW Dzé6 H=10.2 %3255 P=b H=10.2 (1)
37 118-46805  HOLDER PIN NUATEYIE® {1}
18 B2739-761-000  WASHER AAPAUNS~ ALYN®- NER"2 (i)
39 $5-7110840-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 IME323* 11/64-40 L=7.8 (1)
%0 $3=6151440-5P SCREW 15/64-28 L=z14 E527% 15/64-28 t=14& T2
41  118-47100  NEEOLE GUARD HOLDER . AUaEYYI 1
42 e 120-155009 NEEDLE GUARD Ay ] 1
43 $55-7110840-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7.8 IBEI2H° 11/66=40 L=7.8 1
&4 $5-7090610-5P SCREW G§/664-40 L=6 ILES2S® 9/64-40 L=5% 1
_ 45 03 120-18301 NEEDLE GUARD . L L) v R 1
46 <03 120-15400 NEEDLE GUARD ngay T 1
47 O3 55-7060510-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L=4.8 IGE5RY 3/32-56 L=4.8 2
48 $03 0 $$-7090516-SP SCREW 9/64-40 Lza.s E5%5% 576480 L=&.% 1
49 003 120-15608 NEEDLE GUARD nyaY 1
Note{i3e ) OOL..... For MOG-2404N WOG-2404N
O, ... For MOG-2414N MOG-2414N H
O3, ... For MOG-2416N WG-2416N H
O, ... For MDG-2404N. 2414N ¥OG-2404N, 24148 F

— 22 —



Lt 2 Ba%

REF.NO. NOTE  PART ND. DESCRIPT I ON - T | AKT
1 Q01_B1403-352-C00  CRANK PIN o 7%9E*> C_ 1
2 115-65058 UPPER KNIFE DRIVING ARM ASH. 97EATRTNF 93 1
3 53-9661230-CP  SCREW }/4-40 L=12 DIn7E Kb 1/4-40 (=12 1
3 115-65306 BUSHINGs REAR S04 T 90N 1
5 CS5=111101E-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. 0=11.11} wW=1D A32b9% D¥11.11 W=19 2% 1
6 55-B660330-5P  SCREW  1/4=40 L= 3.0 FA2Y% 1/4=40 L=3 2)
? 115-65801 UPPER KNIFE GUIDE SHAFT L MARA AR 2 1
8 118-45203 KNIFE DRIVING ARM SHAFT A29F 5= 7 1
9 Q02 5S5-4060310-5P  SCREW 3/32-56 L:2.5 ARt 3/32-56 L=2,.5 1
10 11566809 OIL SEAL ITARYN T X TRY-N 1
1S S 115-65207 BUSHINGs FRONT ATARINT TIATN 1
12 55-8120740-5F  SCREW 3/16~28 Lz7 L2y 3/16-28 L=7 1
13 QB3 55-6111040-5P  SCREW 11/64-80 L= 9.5 k5" 11/66-80 L=9,5 1
16 03 118-45302 UPPER KNIFE SUPPORT A L35A279T A 1
15 CO04 . 118-45609 XNIFE E342 o 1
16 WP-0370316~50  WASHER 3.7XBX0,.3 E31% %2 3,7X8X0.3 1
17 . . S5-9090813-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=8 OYhoE* bk 9/64-40 L=8 1
18 OO SS-6111610-5P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=16 E523% 11/64-40 L=16 1
19 OB 120-04800 UPPER KNIFE SUPPORT  E534344: ~ 1
20 Qb 120-04909 KNIFE E3 42 1
21 0T _115-98000 UPPER KNIFE SUPPORT LLPRLL b S 1
22 08 B4111-B04-00FE  UPPER KNIFE F3-3- tIR"39913 1
23 Q02 115-65702 MWASHER IERXNL PBEE 1
2% QB2 §$5-4060310-5P SCREW 3/32-56 1225 1A% Ey™ 3/32-56 L=2,.5 1
25 QB2 115-65504 UPPER KNIFE PRESSER PLATE 743191 1
26 OB 115-65603 UPPER KNIFE COVER 3 AAnn® - 1
27 . 0T S5-9111610-5P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=16 OYNPE LE 11/64-40 L=16 1
28 O0%  $5-7092110-TPF  SCREW 9/44-640 L=21 ILEIIVS 9/64-40 L=21 1
29 . Q09 115-65405 _ _  UPPER KNIFE SUPPORT 2742991 i
30 OO9  NS-6090310-5P NUT  9/64-40 OYNITYE 9764~40 1
3] O 115-65900 UPPER KNIFE 9742 1
32 OB SS-9112420-TP  SCREW L11/64-40 L=24 QUNIE*LE 11764-40 L=24 1

Notefifad OOL... .. Selective part

02, ... For MOG-2404NE, 2414NE, 2416NE
03..... For MOG-2404N, 24 14N
4. . ... For MOG-2414N

S5 ... For MOG-2416N

6. . ... For MOG-2404N, 2416N

Ot For MOG-2404NE, 2414NE

O08.. ... For MOG-2414NE

09, Fer MOG-2416XE

Lo 1 - For MOG-2404NE, 2416NF

- 23 —

iR

MOG-2404NE. 2414NE, 2416NEFH
MOG-2404N, 2414N
MOG-2414N

MOG-2416N

MOG-2404N, 2416N fH
MOG-2404NE, 2414NE
MOG-2414NEF]

MOG-24 1 6NEF

MOG-2404NE. 2416NE



14. NEEDLE COOLING MECHANISH COMPONENTS

AR ERR

~ 24 —

1 Ol 118-564304 NEEDLE COOLER A NUTEP2$ A (1)
2 OBl 118-54700 SPONGE A NIGTEPT AR®IH° A n
3 <0l 113-54908 FELT A _ o _MULAEPT DIhE A (1)
4 118-53405 NiL JOINT A ¥21913% 315k A 1.1

5. TA-0320302-R0  PLUG_3.2X3 . ohAny 3.2X3 (.1
6 AT-0500300-EA OiL TUBE ALEIE1-0° {0.041)
7 118-53603 GASKET o £1923°315F A N®9%> (2),2
8 118=-53504 SCREW A £19225% A .1
_9 ... 118-54205 __ SUPPORY . nULT$r2991 , ).
10 $5-4000615~5P  SCREW 9/64-60 L=6 TA23* 0/64~40 L=6 (0
11 55-7110840~5P  SCREW 11/66~40 L=7.8 INEFRYY 11/64-60 L=7.8 (1)
12 Ca~2000000~00  OIL WICK 13y (0.082)
13 118-558306 WIRE L AYLTEL? YRS 2 (D
14 Ol 118-564502 PLATE A NJLTEPTIAT A 1)
15 Q02 118-56601 PLATE 8 . NJLT1EP248 8 (1)
16 B2 118-54403 NEEDLE CDOLER 8 NJLTEP2% B h (D
17 02 119-54809 SPONGE 8 CNYLAEP? agesyc d ()
18 02 120-05203 FELY 8 NYLL$P? 7IKF 8 i1

19 _118-53306 _5TuD . N YA & 8 ¢ 1
20 118-53157 STLICON DIL TANK ASH. 1AL3339 2% 1
21 55-4090615-5P  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 o CIAT2ZR 9/64-40 L=6 2
22 WS-0641040-KP  SPRING WASHER 4.4X7.4X1 N* 210" 2 4.4XT7.4X1 2
23 WP-0370316~50  WASHER 3,7XBX0,3 E59* N2 3.7X8X0.3 2
24 RO-0371801-00 RURBBER RING WDEPL - 1
25 __55-7090710-5L _ SCREW 9/64-40 L=6.8 ~ IREI 2D 9/64~40 L=6.8 2
26 R3534~012-000 GASKET DTy} 2
27 118-53702 0OIL JOINT 8 _ $3192%%3f+ 81
28 83525-357-000  CONNECTING SCREW (8) Lo"4 boyvass 8 i
9 AT-0500300-FEA  OIL TUBRE SL9F1-I 0. 135
30 Q01 118-54361 NEEDLE COOLER {A) NiARIE A 1
31 o0z 120-85252 NEEDLE COOLER {(B) [UEN 1

Note ;330 ) O0L..... For MOG-2404N. 2414N MOG-2404N, 2414N
O02. ... For MOG-2416N MOG-2416N F



15.

LUBRICATION MECHANISM COMPONENTS
KR ERR

REF «ND. NHATE t >N 2 DESCRIPT I ON 7 ¥ 3 £ 3 4+ 1 29439

3 B3525-357~000 CONNECTING SCREW (B) Lh"3 voyJyau* B 1

2 WP=-0520656~54A WASHER S542X9.5X0.6 EFTUN*2 S.2X%.5X%X0.6 1

3 S5G-0C00404-H2 CONNECTING SCREW F1-F L3Py 1

4 BT-0500300-FA 0IL TUBE LIEFT SR .18

5 S5-6110610-TP SCREW L1/64-40 L=6 t33y* 1E/764-50 L=4 1

] 118-40709 D1L EXHAUST HOLDER N2 27% 991 i

7 WP~04B0BS6~5P WASHER &.8XB8.4X0.8 t3ImH" 2 4.BXB.4%0.8 i

8 59-1110401-K2 CONNECTING SCREW FI1-7*Lasrast 1

9 BT-0500300-EA gIL TUBE FLA>¥3I-7" 0.16
1¢ C0=-2000000-90 olL WicK ¥y 0.0
it <>01 120-04404 UPRER LOOPER GUIDE O1L FELT VLL-NT AV A 207 D1k i
12 02 1i8-41608 UPPER LOOPER GUIDE DIt FELY DVk=-N"N L ¥1927IkE i
13 118-408848 DiL GAUGE TILY" =47 1
14 118-40907 OTL GAUGE HOLOER T{LT" =3 1%L 1
15 118~41905 WASHER DEIVFSTL U ht: 1
i6 118-41053 FLOAT ASH, ¥ 22 1
17 118-41202 FELOAT SUPPORY BEIVYTL 1
18 55-4150715-5P SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 ARy 15/64-28 L=7 1
19 $5+9152130~CP SCREW 1576428 L=20.5 QVAZE LF 15764428 2
20 WP=05651056-5H WASHER 6.5Xx11X1 E3T"Nh* 2 b.5%X11X] 2
21 101-24803 01L TUBE HOLDER [INE e Al | 2 .
22 118-40600 WORH Nt-L § ( :
23 118-40154 O1L PUMP ASK. ¥191 x*3I* 34 92 b LS
24 118«41707 WORM GEAR D~ LI2" R (1)
25 55-8118410~-7TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 FAXH* 11/764~40 L=3.5 (2}
26 118-4185% QIL PURP SHAFT LARGE ASM, Ll o S L L I L S R (1}
28 S0-115045]«M7 CONNECTING SCREW FI-T Loy I {1}
29 118-40162 O1L PUNP ASN. *I=1 ¥ 234 232 {1
30 11840303 OIL PUMP PINION £*22%°39 b*iis (1)
32 118-43408 COYER Bl At b b )
33 S5-6090650-5P SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 L33 /84~-40 L=6 (3}
37 118-14712 FILTER nyy1n PIIIING 1
38 118-43208 FILTER B-iaF 2580 1

39 118-43000 FILTER COVER Tik-77 1
40 118-43109 FILTER PACKING Tk 1

4] 118-4330 GUIDE TiF-T4E I
42 118-43554 BROCK ASM. T Fusd 93 1
43 118-4350% BROCK Fuid Fueh (1)
44 118-43703 JOINT H-hadt Fadsb (1
45 SQ-1150451-MZ JOINT MIYF §291 Jadvh (n
46 53-1150453-MZ JOINT CA%h X292 Jafsb 1]
47 B3525-357-008 SCREW Hr-hba92 vafsh HARY )]
43 TA-0370301-M0 RUBBER PLUG FToer Fiky (1)
49 118-43604 SCREW TES] 1
50 SQ-1680451-MZ JOINT JiM=7afsh 1
51 $5-4110915-SB SCREW TaM-7F A 4
52 BI-0500300-EA PIPE 743-$291 {7 0. 06m
53 TI3-34603 BUSSING AT $2%1 Fain 1
54 £Q-2020000-00 DIL WICK FAE7 £291 19y 0. 025

MOG-2404N F

Note (iE3c) QOL..... For MOG-2404N
2 WOG-2414N, 24168 A

02 For MOG-2414N, 2416N

- 25 —



16. SEMI-SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS
#ZERX7 -7 N ER

119-59400 TABLE F-9"% (29%%39)

1 1

2 115-71601 AGLT A YL AE A &
3 119-60150 WASTE CHUTE ASM, o . RJ73"31-F 93 (393" 3-) 1

4 119-60101 WASTE CHUTEs UPPER A/22*31=-F OT (H73%3-) “{l)a
5 o 119-60002 _ _WASTE CHUTEs LOWER - N AZ22%21-F 38 (323%3-) L1y
6 SK=-3311600-5C WO0D SCREW D=3.1 L=1% IVETAIC D=3,1 L=16 3

7 55-60090A30-5P SCREW  9/64-40 L=6 E523% 9/64-40 L=6 5

f WP-0370316-5D WASHER 3.7X8X0.3 E51* Nt 3.7XBX0.3 3

g 118-50708 CASE PRESSER PLATE . d=Xbaf3 . 1
0 118-50807 CACE SPONGE H=RAR® I 1
11 .. 11B-49403 = COOLING FAN CASE — il el bt S o1
12 115-71403 RUBRER CUSHION FLEE S LA 4
13 118-49601 SPACER B~ LANT =~ 4
14 11B~49351 FRAME SUPPORT PLATE ASHM. Fu=-L951392 3
15 . WP-1102016-SC  WASHER 1ix21x2 , . E39"hA%2 11X21X2 4
16 WS~1002560~KR SPRING WASHER 10X18%X2.5 N*27"n*2 10X18X2.5 &
17 NS~46240630-5N NUT 3/B-18 ... OYyn71vt 3/8-18 4
18 [11-55108 DRAWER tEI%y 1
19 111-35207 DRAWER SUPPORT E$9%y 991 2
20 SK-1211000~5C WOOD SCREW D=2.1 L=10 B3E725% (=2.]1 L=10 6
21 B8205-012-000  DRAWER STOPPER ~ EE3y ARUNA- 1
22 SK-3482500-5C WOOD SCREW D=4.8 =25 ILEZ2LASY  D=4.8 L=25 2
23 Opy o 119-62869 WASTE CHUTE ASH. RITA y1-bF 2% 1
24 o010 119-62800 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE INLET TRACANHIANANE T T T T
25 Q0L 119-62908 WASTE CHUTEs UPPER RIP2%%219% 91 (1
26 OO0l 55-5090610-5P SCREW 9/764-40 L=b F5R25" 976450 L=6 {5y
27 Q01 119-80307 WASTE CHUTE INLET RURBER LI AR S LA 1)
28 OO0l 119-80406 CHUTE TNLET RUBBER PRESSER ~ ~ 777 7 ‘srspovgaseasr 7 7 1y
29 OBl NS-6090310-5P NUT  9/64-40 TYNIEYE 9/64=40 (3
30 QGil $K=-3311600-5C WOOD SCREW D=3.1 L=16 T INE22EY TD=3,1 L=16 3
31 Q01 $5-5110710-5P  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 F5R2* 11/64~40 L=7 2
V2 GO 119-50002 WASTE CHUTE, LOWER ~~— 7 R72x%31-F 33 {(#75%3-) 1

Note (#4352 ) OO1..... For JE JEHH

- 28 —



A7 — 7 VBRK

17. FULLY-SUNKEN TYPE TABLE COMPONENTS




PART NO,

REF.NOs NOTE DESCRIPTION  E a3 4 1 AMT .
1 118-53558 TABLE ASM, N F-2"K 23 (L "3¥%y) 1
2 115-71700 goOLY 8 a¥{35" 4+ 8 2
3 O 115-71908 BOLT D _9y43%k*k+t 0 - 2
I 115-71809 ROLT C 95 13%&% 4+ C 2
5 119-60259 WASTE CHUTE ASH. CR/22%31-% 93 (£*3%D) 1
5 119-60200 WASTE CHUTE RITR*y2-} (1
I ST-56030821-04 SCREW D=3-24 L=8§ AYEe 533 N=3-24 L=8§ )
8 118-50401 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE INLET LEVER 31-+2%5 LAR- (1)
.9 o H19-B0309 ~ CLOTH WASTE CHUTE INLET AI2anH1-40" % (1)
10 55-6090420~5P  SCREW 9/64~40 L= 4.0 E323% 9/64-40 (=& (2)
iy 118-50609 _ RUBBER _ . S1-+O" ¢ 304 (1)
12 118-50500 SPRING ‘ H1-+9%¢ n%2 (1)
13 WP-0370316-5D WASHER 3,7X8X0.3 EFT*H" 2 3,.7X8XD.3 (1)
14 5T-6030821-04 SCREW D=3=24 L=8 Fyt* 223" D=3-24 (=8 (1)
15 35-5110710-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 - FIXRY" 11/64-40 L=7 2
16 N5S-6240630-SN  NUT 3/8-18 09h2tY+ 3/8-18 12
17 WP-1102016-5C_  WASHER 11X21X2 37" n%2 11X21X2 12
18 115-71403 RUBBER CUSHION FU=523%L 4
19 55=-6090630-5P SCREW 9/64=-40 L =6 t32H% 9/64-40 L=6 5
20 , WP-0370316-50 WASHER 3.7X8X0.3 E39°n%2 3.7X8X0.3 3
_21 . . 118-50708 CASE PRESSER PLAYE o y=RRALR !
22 118~50807 CACE SPONGE Yy LET) 1
23 118-49403 COOLING FAN CASE YoFum o 1
24 118-49379 FRAME SUPPORT PLATE ASH. I-LATfIVIIE (PR aFa5%) 1
25 NM=-60B0600-5M NUT M8 - avyn2+Jt M8 1312 (4)
26 WP-0850002-5C WASHER 8.5X18X1.46 E39° 0" 2 B.5X18X1.6 {4)
2T 118-50906 FRAME SUPPORT AUXILIARY PLATE UL 19 WEnF (1}
29 118-49361 FRAME SUPPORT PLATE ASHM. Ju=L7T€392 (1)
29 SM-9082513-CF  SCREW M8 L=25 aYNIPIRY G M8 L=25 (%)
30 88205-012-000 DRAWER STOPPER tE9%5 5 ARYNS - 1
31 SK-3482500-5C W0O0D SCREW D=4.8 L=25 IVEFES®  D=4.8 L=25 2
32 111-55108 DRAWER R LE 1
33 111-68207  DRAWER SUPPORT B t¥2°3% 991 2
34 $K-1211000-5C WODD SCREW D=2.)1 L=10 13E925% Dz2.,1 L=10 6
35 OD2 119-62859 MASTE CHUTE ASH, - RIOA*y1et 9% 1
36 Oz 113-52800 CLOTH WASTE CHUTE INLET RID2A 5152 F 1y
37 b2 119-62909 WASTE CHUTEs UPPER A/2A%"919F AT (1}
18 Oh2 $5-5090610-5P SCREW 9/68-40 L=6 F3223% 9765-80 L=6 (1)
_39 02 119-80307 WASTE CHUTE INLET RUPAER o FI9RO" £33 (1)
40 B2 119-80406 " CHUTE [NLET RUBBER PRESSER S CIVAE PRI T R (1)
461 Q02 NS=6090310-5P NUT  9/64-40 OYN231YE $/64-40 (3}
42 Of2 SK-3311600-5C  WOOD SCREW P=3.1 L=1 INEZ22u% D=3.1 L=16 3
43 {02 S5-5110710-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 AR 11/64-40 L=7 2
44 $02 118-49998 WASTE CHUTEs LOWER RJ9A31-+ T8 (373%3=) 1
Note ((¥3d) CO1.... . For JE,JIA JE. JIAK
QL. For JE JEF

— 28 —




18. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (FOR MOG-2404N.MOG-2414N)
FILGEEIE (MOG-2404N, MOG-2414NF3)




REF.NOs NOTE _ PART NO. e B ESCRI1IPTION £ 2 _.. AHT.
1 119-56655 THREAD STAND AS5M. 1+9FY=-% J+7%3- 23 1
2 119-57602 . SPOOL REST ARM A {+3F9F% A (&)
3 $83319-704-L00  THREAD GUIDE fHI¥ (4)
4 111-84108 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP TEIFHE~ RI"I"L {14
5 . B3318-704-L00-A THREAD GUIDE ARM JDINT 1R3F9F* 5Anto” (4)
6 - $M=6061610-5C SCREW M6 L=16 E3323* M6 L=15 (4
7 A3309-704-0A0 THREAD GUIDE ARM ASH. 1+37 1T+PI11 H5F* 22 (1)
8 SM=6053000-5SE SCREW MS5X0.8 L=30 £32323% HSX0.8 30 (53]
9 A3304~704-000-A THREAD GUIDE ARM HOLDER _ AFPITAOF ARG - (1)
10 NM-6050001-5E NUT M5X0.8 Q9n219F HSX0.8 151 9]
11 B3309-704-000  THREAD GUIDE ARH 42T ARPIHL 9T (1
12 83311-804~-000 LOWER THREAD GUIDE {137 1+7371 33 1)
13 55-7110540-5P SCREW 11/64~40 L=S ILE3EH* 11/64~40 L= S (1)
14 119-57503 SPOOL REST RODs UPPER {1958~ A1 ' (§W)
15 MM=-6050001-SE  NUT MSX0.8 S O9N717+ HS5X0.8 131 (2)
16 B3305-704~000-A SPOOL REST ROD JOINT fLIFR -9 F {1y
17  SH-4051405-5E  SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 * FA* 23 H5X0.8 L=14 (2)
18 119-57404 SPOOL REST RDDs LOWER fFi74%"- 33 (1)
19 111-84009 SPOOL RETAINER {FTEILIm A {4)
20 B83320-704~-L0O0-A SPOOL PIN +3:9%%%9 (&)
21 83311-012-000 SPOOL REST CUSHION Eixill L (&)
22 111-83902 SPOOL REST 1+7¥959%5 I 'Y
23 WS-0310002=-KN  SPRING WASHER 5+1X8.5X1.3 _ N 29" N°% 541X9.2X1.3 (4)
24 NM=6050001-SE NUT MSX0.8 O9h219F H5X0.8 1312 (%)
25 NH=6060001-5E NUT M6 QYn219+ M6 131 {2}
ET) SK-3382001-SE SCREW D=3.8 L=20 IWEI2S DH=3.8 L=20 2}
27 SHM-4061201-3E  SCREW M6 L=t2 = FAMJI3u* M6 L=12 (2}
28 B3321-706-L00 S5P00L REST ARM SUPPORT, A TFATHTHIT A (1)
29 B3317-704-000  NUT (15 B C AFITEN - MATUE ) (2
30 WP-17062600-50 WASHER 17X30X2.6 ESH RYF 17X30X2.6 (2
31  WS-~1643202-KR SPRING WASHER A 2T N2 16.4X2646X3.2 (1)
32 B1321-704~-L0B SPOJOL REST ARM SUPPORTs B TFA7H7 991 B {1y
13 MAO-11532000 STARPLE I-b* RAFYIE 3

— 30 —



19. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS (FOR MOG-2416N)
FROILIEEBIR  (MOG-2416NH)

W

i

- 31 —



REF«NDa NOTE PART NG DESCRIPTION - R 1 AMT.
Y o 120-26050 ~ THREAD STAND ASM. . 1t3FY-% 2% 1
2 $0p 119-58164 "THREAD STAND ASHM. 1+3FY-% J+2%3- 22 1
3 119-57602 SPOOL REST ARM A 13597 A ()
4 B3319-704-LNO THREAD GUIDE {hIF {(5)
5 111-84108 3PO0OL REST ROD RUBBER CAP {3748 - #2"“3"¢ (1)
6 B3318-704-L00-A THREAD GUIDE ARM JDINT 1}959F% yinton (%)
o SM-6061610-5C  SCREW M6 L=}6 = o EF23y* Me L=15 _{4)
8 B3309-704-0A0 THREAD GUIDE ARM ASM. 1F3F 1+P31{ 2F% 9% (1)
9 5M-6053000~SE SCREW MSX0.8 L=30 E332u" HSX0.8 30 (1
10 A3304-704-000-A THREAD GUIDE ARM HDLDER fEPUTAOF ERI™ -~ (1)
11 NM-6050001-SE  NUT MS5X0.8 OYNIFIF MSXDaB 131 (1)
12 83309-704-000 THREAD GUIDE ARH 1+27 fhPat1 OF" (1}
13 83311-804-000  LOWER THREAD GUIDE FIF {VPIFL 33 BESE
14 35-7110540=-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=S TINE3AD T11764-40 L= 5 {1}
15 119-57503 SPOOL REST RODs UPPER {FITR - 01 {1}
16 NM=6050001-5E NUT M5X0.8 . QUNITIt HSX0.8 131 (2}
17 B3305-704-000-A SPOOL REST ROD JOINT AT =TEF (1)
18 SM-4051405-5E SCREW HM5X0.8 L=14% TAI2S" HSX0.8 L=14 2}
19 . U8-5M04 o SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER S o 2 5. - N ¥
20 11-84009 SPOOL RETAINER 1F7%2L4" 1 (5)
21 A3320-704-L00-A SPOOL PIN TEIE2TE D (5)
22 83311-012-000 5P00L REST CUSHION 1F2&9259" {(5)
23 111-83902 SPOOL REST p28999%5 (5)
24 WS-0510002-KN SPRING WASHER 5.1X8.5X1.3 HERT"N* 2 5.1X9.2X1.3 {3}
25 NM-5050001-SE _ NUT M5X0.8 0YAZ3YE M5X0.8 132 (5)
26 NHM-6060001~5E NUT H6 OYh2T9F H6 132 (2}
27 SK-3382001-SE  SCREW D=3.8 L=20 INEZRY* D=3.8 L=20  {2)
28 SM=-4061201-53E SCREW M6 L=12 tAR2%5% M4 L=12 (21}
29 33321-704-L00  SPOOL REST ARM SUPPORT, A 1F3797% 991 A (1)
30 83317-704-000 NUT €15 TE2F4%~ FATYH (2}
31 WP=-1702600-50 WASHER 17X30X2.6 E32° 02 17X30X2.6 (2)
32 W5-1643202-KR SPRING WASHER N2 N2 16.4X26.6X3.2 (1)
33 33321-704-L08  SPODL REST ARM SUPPORT» 8 {13797 991 B )
34 $0F B3302-704-1L88 THREAD GUIDE ASM. B 1155957 B 7% {1)
35 S0l 83319-704-100  THREAD GUIDE. s ST
36 <0l 83318-706-100- -A THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT {R3F9F° 3ANTDS (23
37 Q0L SM-6061610-SC  SCREW M6 L=16 r532y* M6 L=15 (23
38 Sy 1183803 SPOOL REST ARM ¥ 3597 () 58
39 MAG=-11532000 STAPLE I-r 2FYISE 3
Note (i¥42) 01 ....Special order part for large spool AERRFIEXHERTIEH

thread stand & For JE

— 32 -




20. SPECIAL ORDER PARTS COMPORENTS

RSB

S

REF.NO. NOTE  PART KO. DESCRIPTION t 0y 44 AN
1 OO0l 55-8080322-TP _ SCREW 1/8-44 L=z342 FAZY® 1/8-644 L=3,.2 1
2 o027 55-80B0322-TP  SCREW 1/8-644 L=3.2 FAXY* 1/B=44 L=3.2 2

3 [ 89112-804-000 SPANNER B NI UNR P2 L i S .
4 115-44905 LOWER LOOPER DIh-n® 1
5 0 115-45308 _LOWER LOOPER SUPPORT ARM DIH-NO YN 9T 1
6 PS=0200102-KH  SPRING PIN 2,0%10 AI®US9"E?Y  2,0X10 1
7 115-66903% TRAVELING NEEOLE GUARD B TR - jUny .
B 55-6060510-TP  SCREW 3732-56 Lz445 E52%" 3/32-5%6 L=4.5 2z
.9 - 55-8110422~TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 . FARY" 11/64~40 L=4 LK
10 Q03 118-55509 PRESSER RUTEIING tYX 1
11 Q03 118-55251 SILICON TANK ASH. pUIr22 23 1
12 $03 118-55400 FELT IURE 3413 13
13 Q03 €8-2000000-00  OIL WICK ) 19y b.08
14 CO3 TA-0550604-R0O RUBAER PLUG Aty 1
15 Q03 55-4110915-5P SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 TAMRY® 11/64-40 L=9 1
16 04 120-25706 HANDWHEEL € nx*z 983°C 1

A7 55-7111410-5P  SCREW  11/64-40 L=14 IWEFTAHY 1176440 L=14 3
18 QU5 119-56505 HANDWHEEL C NAI9"RT C 1
19 Q03 118-01008 SAFETY PLATE L = b T B 1
20 06 118-01107 SAFETY PLATE ARIY AN - 1

21 ___N5-6090310-5P  NUT 9/84~40 QUN2TYE 9/64-40 2
22 WP-0370316-50  WASHER 3,7X8X0.3 EFTUN"R 3.TX8X043 2
23 _ 55-7090850-5P  SCREW 9/64-40 L=8 TRETIVY 9/64-40 L=8 2
24 120-05302 KNIFE FaUHE A 1

MOG-2404N F

Note (iE3C ) 88% ..... For MOG-2404N
03..... For MOG-2404N, 2414N

Q5. ... For MOG-2414N
OO, ... For MOG-2416N

— 33 -

MOG~2414N, 24168
MOG-2404N, 24148
MOG-2404R, 24168 H
MOG-2414N H
WOG-2416N



NUMERECAL [NDEX OF PARTS

tE >N 3

REF S

9 2 42

tE>n® 2

- ko o o o b ke o e 4B D A L D e R A A T s S D R L AL A M A N e A M e T el L L L R D D R R e

BT-0500300-EA
aT-0500300-EA
BT-0500300-EA
BT-0500300-EA
B1140-716-000
81211-804-000
81211-804=000
81212-704-000
- B1214-704-000
B1215-804-000
81219-804-000
B1402-804-0A0
B1403-352-C00
B1411-804-A00
81422-804-0A0
B1508-804-000
81508-804-000
B1510-814-000
B1511-814-000
B1515-804-008
B1529-804=-000
B1534~804-000
B1535-804-0A0
B1536-804-000
B1604=704-000
BL1606-704-000
B1609-804-B00
B1610-804-000
B1611~B04~0A0
81613-804-000
B1614~704-000
A1615-704-000
R1618-804-000
B1620-804-000
B1624-704-000

B1642-804-000-86
B1645-704-000-A
B1l646-704-000~A
B1647-704-000-A

B1650-704-000
B1651-704~000
B1652-704-000
B1654=-7064~000
B1663-804-000
B1667-804~-000
B2017-372-000

B2102=-816-000-A

B2103~-816-0A0
B2103-816-000-B

B2105=-8146~-000
82106-816-CAD
B2107-816-000
A2108~816-0A0

82110-816-000-8

82111-716-000
A2113~816-000
82114-816-CA0
A2115-816-000
B2119-816-800
82120-8146-000
82201-816-000
B2202-816-000
B2204-8146-000
B2314-019-000
B2401~816-000
B2402-716-000

82507~804~000-8

82508-704~000
82509-704-000
B2525-352-000
B2530-704-000
82531-704~000
82531-704-000
82739-761-000
119-56752

B3101-804~000
119-56850

B3102-804~000
119-56851

B3525-704-000

2

DWW oM

[
-~

18
18
18
18
16
16
16
16
16
10
10
10
10
10
12
10
10
10
10
12

12
12
12
10
10
10
10

10
20
15
15
15
15
15
10
15
15
15
15
15
15
t5
15
20
20
20
20
20
20
14
14
14
15
14
14
15
22

20
20
20

20
B

B - R RV AN R [ I — \
NWANO D NEDO AN DL BN D MW &3

83103-804-000
B3105~804-000
119-56703
£19-56802
119-56901
118-97107
119-57206
118~57305
B3108~704-000
83112-704~000
B3113-352-000
A3120-125-000
83120-352-000
83120-352-000
R3L20-704-000
B3126-012-000
B3126-012-000
119-58055
119-57404
119-57464
118-58154
B3302-704-LBB
11183803
118-57602
118-57602
111-83902
111-83902

B3304~704-000-A
83304-7064-000-A
B3305-704-000-A
B3305-704~-000-4A

83309-70&~0A0
B3309-704~0A0
B3309~704~-000
B3309-704-000
B3311-012-000
83311-012~000
111-84108

111-84168

B3311-804-000
83311-804-000
119-57503

119-57503

83317-704-000
B3317-704-~-000

A3318-704-100-4A
83318-~-704~L00-A
B3318-704=-L00~A

B3319-704-000
83319-704-L00
R3319-704-100

B83320~704-L00~A
B3320-704-~-L00-A

83321-704-108
B3321-704~L0B
A3321=-704-100
B3321-704-L00
131184009
111-84003

B35295-357-000
B3525-357-000
83525-704-000
83534-012-000
84111-804~-00E
84115-704-000
111-95207

111-55207

88205-012-000
88205-012-000
89112-804-000

CQA=-2000000-00
€Q-2000000-00
CQ-2000000-00
Ca-2020000-00
CQ=-2020000-00
€a-2020000~-00
€Q~2020000-00

P. REF S
20 45
20 33
20 38
20 &4
20 41
20 26
20 35
20 29
20 46
20 27
20 10
20 19
206 d2
20 32
20 39
20 21
20 31
30 1
30 18
32 19
32 2
32 34
32 38
30 2
32 3
30 22
3z 23
30 9
32 10
30 16
32 17
30 7
32 8
30 11
32 12
30 21
32 22
30 4
32 5
30 12
32 13
30 14
32 15
30 29
32 30
30 5
32 6
32 36
30 3
32 4
32 35
30 20
32 21
30 32
32 33
30 28
32 29
30 19
32 20
24 28
25 i
8 11
24 26
23 22
22 31
26 19
28 33
26 21
28 30
33 3
24 12
25 106
31 13
8 27
8 33
8 37
14 23

Ca-2020000-00
C8-2020000-00
C5-0400511-50
€5S-0B87081A~5H
C5-0950818=-5H
€5-103121A-5H
CS5-111101E~5H
£5-1201010-5H

HAD-11532000
NAQ-11532000
MC-0336009-00
MC-2630012-00
MC-2630012-00
HDC-270814090
HTV-64081900
MTV-64082100

NM-6050001~5E
NR=6050001-5E
HM-6050001-5E
NH=-56050001-5E
NM-6050001~5SE
NH-6050001~5E
NM-6060001~5E
NN-6060001~SE
NH=-6080600-5H
N5-6090310-5P
N5-6090310-5P
N5=6090310-5P
NS-6090310-5P
K5-6090310-5P
N5-6110310-5P
N5-6110420-5P
N5-6120310-5F
N5-6240630-5KN
NS-6240630~5N
NH5-6620320~5P
NS-6680410-5P

PS-0200062-XH
P5-0200062~KH
P5-0200102-KH
P5~0300132-KH
P5-0400182-K0
£5-0400222-K0

RE-0500000-K0
RE-0900000-KP
R0O-0371801-00
RO-0371801~00
RO~-0371801-00
RO-0601501-00
R0-0781901-00
R0-3473501-00
RO-4801201~00

R4300-GOM=JAO-A

R4305-GOH-EAD
R4612-G0F-JAD

586-1500003-00
SD-0260271-579
50-0450701-TP
50-0450701-7P
SD-0450701~YP
SD-0450701-TP
Sp-0450701-TP
50-0601021-59
$D-0630371-5°9
50-0720271-5P
Sp-0720803-TH
5X-1211000-5C
$5K«1211000-5C
5K-3311600-5C
5K-3311600-5C
5K~-3311600-5C
5K-3382001~5SE
5K-3382001~5€
$K-3482500-5C
5K-3482500-5C

— 34 —

o oo

30

30

30
32
32
32
30
32
23

23
26
28
33
16

16
26
28
10

14
15
33
10

4
12

12
12
12
14
24
12
12

12
22
22
22

1

o000

16
12
15
26
28
26
26
28
30
32
26
28

54
29

32
23
66

SH=-4051405-5E
SH-4051405-5E
SH-4061201-5SE
SM-4061201-5E
SM-6053000-5E
5N-«56053000-5€
SM-6061610-5C
SH=-6061610-5C
$H-5061610-5C
5H-9082513-CF
50-0000406-MZ
5G-1110401-HZ
50-~1150451-H2
50-1150453-H02
55-1090930~5P
55-2110710-TP
55-3090610-5P
$5-3090610-5P
$5-4060310-~5P
55-4060310-5P
55-4080320-TP
55-4080410-5P
55-4080610-5P
55-40808610-5P
55-4090515-5P
55-4090615-5P
55-4090615-5P
55-4090615-5P
55-4090615-5P
55-4090815~5P
55-4090815-5P
55-4091015-3P
$5-4110715-5¢
55-4110715-5P
55-4110715-5P
55-4110715-5P
55-4110715-5¢
55-4110715-5P
55-4110915-5¢f
55-4120615-5P
55-4120615~5P
55-4120615~5P
$5-4120615-5P

55-4121015-5P
55-4121015-5P
55-4121215-5°
55~4150715-5P
55-4150915-5°P
55-5060410-5P
55-50604810-5P
55-5060410-5P
55-5090610~5P
55-5090610-5P
$5-5110710-5P
55-51107106-5P
55-5110710~-5P
55-5150510-5P
55-6060210=-5P
55-6060340-5P
S5-6060440-TP

S5-6060440-1P

55-6060510-TP
55-6080410-5P
55-6080410~5P
55-6080410-5P
55-6080410~-5P
$5-6090420~-5P
55-6090440-5P
$5-7090510-5P

55-6090620-5P
S5-6090630-5P
$5-56090630-5P
55-6090630-5P
55-6090650-5¢
55-6090650-5P
55-6090650-5P
55-6090650-5P
55-6090650-5P
55-6090810-TP
$5-4091015-5P



JHOEX OF PARYS

E 2N

55-6110420-TF
55-6110610-TP
$5-6110610-TP
55-6110610-TP
55-6110610-TP
55-6110710-TP
55-6110710-TP
55-6111040-5P
55-6111440-5P
55-6111610-59
55-6121010-5P
55=-56121020-5P
55-6121020=5P
55-6121220-TP
55-6121220-TP
55-6121220-TP
55-6121220-YP
55-6121220-TP
55-61212460-59
55-6122030-5P
55-6122510-5P
SS-7151340-1P
S5-6151440-5P
55-6151812~-TP
55-6151820~TP
118-28209
55-67461010-5¥
55-7060310-5P
$5-7060310-5P
$5-7060310-5P
$5-7060510-5P
$5-7060510-5P
55~-7060610~35P
$5-7080510=-TP
55-7080520~-5#9
55-7080520~5P
55-7080520-5P
$5-7080520-5P
55-7080520~-5P
55-7090510-5P
$5-7090530-5P
55-7090530-5¢
55-7090530-59
55-7090540~TP
55=-70908610-5P
55-7090620-TF
55-7090710-5L
55-7090710~-5P
55-7090850~5P
55-7090850-5P
35-7091410-5P
55=-7092110~-TP
55-7110410-5P
55-7110510-5F
55-7110540~5p
55-7110540-5°P
55-7116710-5L
S5-7110720-5P
55-7110720-5P
55-7110720-7P

55-7110810-5P

55-7110840-5P
55-7110840-5P
55-7110840-5P
55-7110840-5p
55~-7110840-5P
55-7110910-TP
55-7110910-TP
55-7110910-TP
$5-7110910-TP
55-7110910-TP
$5-7111120~5P
55-7111410~5P
S5-7111410-5P
$5-7111410-5P

55-7112420~5P
55-7120910-5P
55-7120910-TP
55-7121410-TP

$5-7151120-5P
$5-7151550~5P
§5-7161040~5P
$5-8080310-TP
$5-8080310-TP
35-80680310-TP
55-8080322-TP
$5-80B0322-TP
55-8080322-TP
$$-8090410-5P
$5-8090410~5¢F
55-8110410-TP
$5-8110410-TP
55-8110410~-TP
$$-8110410-TP
55-B110410-TP
$5-8110622-TP
§5-8110422-TP
$5-8110422-1p
$5-8110422-TP
$5-8110422-7P
$5~8110422-TP
$5-8110510-5P
$5-8110520-TP
$5-8110750-SP
SS=8120740-5P
$5-8120740-5P
$5-8120740-5P
$5~8120740-5P
$5-8151150-5P
$5-8660330-5P
55-8660330~5P
$$-8660530-TP
55-84660610-TP
$5-9090410-1p
55-9090610-TP
S5-9090813-TP
55-9111010-5P
$$~9111010-SP
$5-9111010-5P
$5-91110506-5P
55-9111610-5P
$5-9112420-TP
$5-9151210-Tp
$5-9151210-TP
$5~9151210-TP
§5-9151210-YP
$5-9151210-TP
$5-9151210-TP
$5-9151210-TP
S5-9151210-TP
$5-9151210~Tp
$5-9151210-TP
$5-9152130-CP
$5-9661230~CP
$5-9681610-1P
ST-6030821~0A
ST-6030821-0A
ST-6030821-0A

TA-G180401-M0
TA-0320302-R0
TA-0550604-R0
TA-0800504-R0
TA-1030402-R0
TA=1250406-R0O
TA-1871602-R0
TA-2050805-R0

WP-0350516~350
WP-0350516-50
HP-8350516~SD
WP-0370316-5D
WP-0370316-5D
WP-0370316-5D
WP-0370316-50
WP-G370316~5D
WP~0370316-50
WP=0370316-50
WP-0370316-50

NUNMERICAL
P. REF S
22 32
10 44
16 26

8 58
B 62
8 b6
2 7
33 1
33 2
4 13
8 50
8 51
10 18
12 1t
20 7
25 25
2 4
2 37
15 27
16 4
20 51
33 9
16 13
6 12
1¢ 27
g 12
8 29
16 16
23 12
6 4]
12 2
23 6
1a 3
8 14
14 17
is 26
23 17
12 25
12 58
22 22
i2 17
23 27
23 32
4 29
6 23
6 32
8 18
0 14
14 25
14 28
14 5é
15 31
16 23
25 19
23 3
& 43
4 36
28 7
28 14
8 4
24 S
33 14
i2 7
10 14
2 24
& 31
4 25
18 1
18 24
1B 43
4 11
4 19
23 16
24 23
26 8
28 13
28 20
33 22

HP=0450000~-35D
WP-0480856-5P
HP-0480856-5FP
WP-0520656-35A
HP=-0621016-5D
HP-0651056-5D
HP-0651056-5D
WP-0651056-5H
WP=0751576-5D
HP-0764016-5P
HP-0850002-5C
HP~1102016-3C
WP~1102016-5C
HP-1702600-50
WP-1702600-50
H5-0441040~KP
H5-0451040-KP
W5-0510002-KN
W5-0510002-KH
K5-0822010-KP
H5-1002560-KR
W5-1643202-KR
W5-1643202~KR
WI-0420350-KP
W2-0641510-KP
WI-2640310~KH

101-26803
115-00808
115-01301
115-03703
115-03851
115-03901
115-10609
115-15053
115~15152
115-15202
115-15301
115-15459
115-15509
115-15608
11515707
115-17059
115-17307
115-17505
115-17802
115-21007
115-21101
115-21200
115-21200
115-21200
115-21259

115-21267

115-21275
115-21309
115-21408
115-21507
115-21606
115-21705
115-21804
115-21903
115-21903
115-21903
115-22000
115-22703
115-27967
115-28304
115-28403
115-28502
115-28809
118-91562

115-29005
115-29104
115-29906
115-30102
115-39053
115-44251
11544350
115-44400
120-04206

— 35 —

P. REF §
2 14
12 s7
25 7
25 2
12 59
8 40
4 10
25 20
& 38
6 42
28 26
26 15
28 17
30 30
32 31
28 22
6 47
10 23
32 24 .
s 39
26 16
30 31
32 12
2 5
16 2
6 35
25 21
& 2
2 3
& 37
4 42
4 41
6 34
6 14
8 21
8 24
.8 22
8 26
8 28
8 49
8 65
8 32
a 34
8 3
8 7
16 15
16 17
18 5
18 22
18 &t
18 37
18 40
18 54
18 53
18 49
18 a8
18 50
18 45
18 52
18 2
18 19
1B 313
18 42
18 47
12 32
12 14
12 24
12 16
12 75
12 64
12 74
12 72
128
10 2
5 13
14 24
14 14
14 13
14 20

11544905
115-45100
115-45308
115-50100
120-25854
115-50209
126-25993
115-50308
115-50308
115-50803
115-50852
115-65058
115-65207
115-65306
115-65405
115-65504
115-65603
115-65702
115-65801
115-65900
115-66403
115-66502
115=-66809
115-66908
115-71403
115-71403
115-71601
115-71700
115-71809
115-71908
12¢-26050
115-82079
115-82160
115-82509
115-98000
116-50900
116-51106
116-51304
116-51304
116-51502
116-51%02
116-51601
116«51700
116-518009
116-51908
116-80402
116-80501
116-80550
116-80568
116-80575
116-80600
116-80709
117-00101
117-01604
117-01703
118-00307
119-50003
118-00505
118-00604
118-00802
118-00901
118-01008
118-01008
118-01107
1168-01107
118-01255
118-01354
119-50607
118-01859
118-02006
118-02105
118-02204
116-02303
118-02402
118-02501
118-02600
118-02709
119-50805
118-02907
118=-03004

w ()
(LSS SR VERR VR - B

NSRS
PR R PRI A N R R NS N




NUHERICAL [NDEX OF PARTS : T2 13

I P. REF S £ 3 A" 2 P, REF S £ 3 A* 3 P. REF S £ 20" 2 Pa REF S
118-03103 2 &b 118-25700 12 36 119-60309 28 9 120-15509 22 42
118-03202 2 &4 118-25858 12 63  11B-50401 28 8 120-15608 22 49
118-03301 2 43 118-26302 12 27 118-50500 28 12 iTA_[}3703[]I-MQ | 25 48
118-03400 2 40 118-26401 12 31 118-50609 28 11 1 55-7090530-TP l 8 73
118-03905 2 29 118-27102 12 73 118-50708 26 9 !SS-4110915-5P | 285 51
118-04002 2 30  118-27607 12 48  118-50708 28 21 SQ-1630451-MZ 25 50
119-51001 & 7 118-27904 12 54 118-50807 26 10 SQ-1150453-MZ | 4
119-51160 2 26 118-28050 12 10 118-50807 28 22 50-1150451-MZ % 45
118-04309 2 27  118-29207 15 12  118~50906 28 27 . NS-6080210-SP I8 12
118-04408 22 8  118-29355 15 28 118-53157 24 20 - (Q-2020000-00 25 54
118-04507 22 17 118-29504 20 1 118-53306 24 19  (BI-0500300-EA 26 B2
118-04606 22 20 118-29603 20 3 118-53405 24 4 B3525-357-000 -25 47
118-04713 22 1% 118-31203 6 36  118-53504& 24 g 120-28601 8 T
118-05009 & 5 118-31302 14 & 118-535603 24 7 120-28302 & 70
118-05207 & 30 118-31906 14 33 118-53702 24 27 120-28304 8§ 69
118-06304 22 3 118-32300 14 57 118-54205 24 9 12006302 i o
118-06304 22 13 118-32409 14 53 118-54304 24 1 0030 34
119-51605 4 6  11B-32704 14 41  118-54403 26 16 | pasend 49
118-10306 4 43 118-32805 14 38  118-54502 28 18 pned 55 B
118-11403 6 37 118-33001 14 29 118-54700 24 2 [18-43307 55 4l
115‘11502 b 39 113'33100 14 4 & 118‘5#809 24 17 118"43208 25 38
118-11809 6 9  118-33209 14 50  118-54908 26 3 y18-43109 55 40
118-12104 6 4 118-33308 14 18 118-55251 33 11 118-43000 2% 19
119-56505 5 49  118-33407 14 40 118-55400 3312 118-34603 7 53
119-56505 33 t8  118=33506 15 30  118-55509 33 19

118-14100 8 10 118-36202 20 49  118-558006 24 13

118-14308 8 18 118-38301 20 47 119-99802 14 48

118-14407 8 B 118-4015% 25 23  118-90001 14 46

‘11B-14712 25 37 118-40162 2% 29 120-15301 22 45

118-14803 B 39 120-15401 22 46

118-15057 8 36 118-40303 25 30 119-06203 16 9

118-15107 8 35 118-40501 25 32 119-06302 16 1

118-15206 B8 48  118-40400 25 22  119-62800 26 24
T 118-1610% 8 19  118-40709 25 6 119-62800 28 36

118-16206 A 53  118-40808 25 13 11$-62859 26 23

118-16303 8 54 118-40907 25 14  119-628%59 28 35

118-16419 8 55 11B-41053 25 16  11%-62908 26 2%

118-16501 B &2 118-41202 25 17 :19-62909 28 17

118-16600 8 45  118-41319 4 35  119-80307 26 27

118-16709 20 13 118-41418 4 33 119-80307 28 39

11817004 8 47  118-41517 & 34 119-80406 26 28

118-17459 8 1 118-41608 25 12 119-80406 28 40

118-19109 16 28 118-41707 25 24 120-00600 ?z 17

/118-19208 16 29  118-41855 25 26 120-00709 2 19

118-19307 16 27  118-4190% 25 15 120-00808 & 26

118-19414 16 19 120-00907 & 27

116-19505 16 20 12022257 & 15

118-1970%3 16 18 120-02507 6 10

118-20156 16 10 118-45153 5 11 120-02804 6 40

118-20206 16 12  118-45203 23 8 120-25607 & k&

118-20503 16 7 118-45302 23 14 120-25706 6 48

116-20602 16 5  118-45609 23 15 120-25706 33 16

118-20909 16 & 118~46219 22 21 120-03109 8 &6

118-23176 10 23 118-46417 22 25  120-03208 8 52
118-23200 10 38 118=46607 22 15  120-03604 15 26

118-23309 10 35 118-46805 22 29  120-03703 20 15

118-23408 10 36  11B-4680S 22 30 120-04008 6 21

118-23507 10 26  11B-46805 22 37 120-04008 6 26

118-23606 8 17 118-46904 22 12 120-04057 6 19

118-23804 10 12 118-87100 22 41 120-04065 6 24

11824000 10 &  118-47803 22 16  120-04156 6 28

118-24059 16 1 118-47902 227 120~04354 14 11

118-24109 10 8 119-59400 26 1 120-04362 14 12

118-24208 12 21 . 119-59538 28 1 120-04404 25 11

118-24257 12 19 118-49361 26 14  120-04503 14 16

118-24307 12 20 118-49361 28 - 28 120-04800 23 19

118-24406 10 39  11B-59379 ° 28 26  120-04909 23 20

118-24505 12 &  118-4940% 26 11 120-0500% 22 27

118-24653 12 1 11849403 28 23 120-05054 22 10

118-24703 12 50  }11-55108 26 18 120-05062 22 11

118-24802 12 53 111-55i08 28 32 120-0510% 22 28

118-24901 12 51 118-49601 26 1% 120-05203 24 18

118-25007 12 44  [19-60002 26 5 120-26100 2 33

118-25106 12 &% 119-60002 C 26 32 120-26308 2 32

118~25205 12 41 118-49908 28 44  120~10807 18 31

118=25304 12 34  119-60101 26 & 120-1085¢ 18 18

118-25353 12 29  119-60150 26 3 120-10864& 18 21

118~25403 12 46 119-80208 28 & 120-10872 18 36

118-25601 12 39 119-6025Y 286 5 120-14908 15 7

-118-42903 8 S :

— 36 —



JUKI CORPORATION JUKIHRTE R

1990, 1 Printed in Japan




